A bike doesn’t just become a clannii é__,é
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On the road or on the track, every Honda is designed to prove that a classic bike doesn't have 1o b an old bike,

Honda Information Centre 0345 585 570

e Organised by The Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Limited.
For condition of admission see inside.

I1f you don't have wings, you'll never fly.



INSURANCE

C

ONSU

LA NS LR

Voted No.1 by 'RIDE'
Magazine Readers

- -Winning

WELCOME TO
CLASSIC LYDDEN

Seems like only a few weeks ago that we were wondering what would
happen when the clocks nudged us into a new century; would the world
come to and end?, would the traffic lights work?, would the computers at
work pay our wages and more importantly would the winter rebuild make
the race engine faster and more reliable!!!

Now here we are at our penultimate meeting of the 2000 seasan and the
summer (of sorts) rapidly running out of steam. Our last gathering here in
the Garden of England turned out to blessed with good weather and racing
to match. Lets hope we are in for a similar treat this weekend, with our
championships close to being decided | suspect some folks will be trying
that little bit harder to see if they can wrap things up before the seasons
finale at Snetterton.

Talking of Snetterton (September 9 / 10) we have incorporated some
special races in our Sunday programme. As well as our usual Race of the
Year series in which all Championships are over and the races are purely
aimed at deciding who is best on the day we have a round of the
Lansdowne Cup series and two races under the auspices of the
International Historic Racing Organisation (IHRO). These will bring some
additional highly respected talent and exotic machines to our paddock. So
see you there!

Phil Date, Editor C.R.M.C.

TIMETABLE

Saturday 12th August 2000
I Practice 09.15 approx
1st Parade approx. 10.45 followed by Race 1

There will be a lunch break of one hour between 12.00 and 14.00 on Saturday

Sunday 13th August 2000
Practice 12.30 approx
1st Parade approx. 1.00 followed by Race 1

— E—
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LYDDEN
Saturday 12th and Sunday 13th August 2000

A closed to Club competition organised by the Classic Racing Motorcycle Club. Held under tha
National Sporting Code of the ACU, Standing Regulations of the Auto-Cycle Union for all road races
and the Supplementary Regulations and the Final instructions issued by the promoting club. The
meeting is classed as Grade D.

A.C.U. Permit No 04548 Course Cert. No. PC 003

Officials for the Meeting
Stewards

A.CU.TBA C.R.M.C. Stewards Geoff Waldmeyer/John Wilcox
Clerk of the Course Les Peat (Saturday)
Simon Wilson (Sunday)
Deputy Clerk of the Course Gary Turtle
Secretary of the Meeting Jan Constable
Safety Officer Margaret Sparrow

Timekeeper Linda Crabtree
Race Recorders Mary Styles & Judy Sheward
Chief Scrutineer Chris Jones

Noise Meter
Eligibility Scrutineer

Tony Crabtree
Gordon Russell

Commentator Allan Robinson MBE
Race Control Daphne Smith
Starter Brian Rogers

Chief Marshal Derek Huckle
Assembly Joy Gill

Travelling Marshal lan Tapsell

Recovery Vehicle Graham Pearce

St. John's Ambulance Association and Brigade are in attendance with our appreciation and thanks
Thanks are also due to Brentwood Communications for the provision of Radio Communication facilities.

Promoters of the Meeting The Classic Racing Club Limited.

Conditions of Admission
Whilst care is taken to establish the bona fides of advertisers, spectators are strongly
advised to take their own precautions before parting with- money in response to any
advertisement. Reprinting in whole or in part of any material in this publication is forbidden
without prior permission. Dogs are not permitted on the circuit.

Postponement of the Meeting
The Club reserves the right to postpone or cancel all or part of the meeting.

Programme Copyright

The promoters reserve the right to amend or cancel the programme without notice or refund. All literary matter in this
programme, including the list of competitors and their racing numbers is copyright and any person found making illegal
use thereof will be prosecuted. Although every endeavour is made to avoid inacuracies in the description of
competing motorcycles, the Club accepts no responsibility for any that may occur. It is a condition of admission to
these premises that photography, cine-film, video-film, sound or any other visual or audio recording or reproduction of
the events or any part or parts of them for any (non private} use, including making copies of the
recording/reproduction, causing or permitting it to be seen or heard in public, broadcasting, diffusing, selling, renting,
exchanging, lending, using for gain or otherwise dealing with in whole or in par, is strictly prohibited. Use of privately
owned camcorders for private viewing purposes only is permitted by the circuit owners with prior permission.

LEAFLET DISTRIBUTION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED
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LYDDEN CIRCUIT MAP

Full lap speed table appears on page 60 BN
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CANTERBURY
STRAIGHT

HARSHALLS

POSTS STARTLINE
TIMEKZEPERS
COMMENTATOR

CLERX OF COURSE
RACE AND RADIO
CONTROL /’/

PAODOCK BEND AMBULANCE 1

SUMMERFIELD
ENGINEERING

LIMITED

MANUFACTURERS OF CHAMPIONSHIP
WINNING 350 & 500cc MANX
NORTON ENGINES.

5 & 6 SPEED GEARBOXES.

Cotes Park Ind. Estate, Somercotes Derbyshire DES5 4NJ
Tel: (01773) 833 025/ 835 977
Fax: (01773) 520 144
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Ma
The ULTIMATE @X‘;ﬂ Friction Eliminator

01825 752048

The CHAMPIONS choice

ZX1 MICRO OIL
non - particulate metal treatment
not an additive, does not compromise tolerances
will not change the characteristics of your oil
More power, More reliability
Just ask the professionals

Schumacher, Verstappen, Button, Salo,
The Scheckter family, Andy Priaulx,
Martin Donnelly, Marc Hynes Warren Hughes,
Lister, Lotus, Ferrari
Alan Cathcart, Andy Evans, Rik Ballerini
Chay Blyth, to name just a few.

Race proven over the past 8 years

SCEPTICAL ?
Give your beast a treat, use and enthuse!!!!!

Also available : C 60 MICRO LUBE, C 76 MICRO LUBE
MICRO ( ZX1 GREASE, Barria ! DSP LIQUID WORKMATE
Mail order from : M&P ACCESSORIES and DEMON TWEEKS,

For further information and a local stockist please call

TEAM ZX1 LTD.
P.O. BOX 41, UCKFIELD, EAST SUSSEX TN22 4NZ
TEL : 01825 - 732048 FAX : 01825 - 733783
E mail : muntyzxi@msn.com or pjb0007@msn.com
www.team-zx1.co.uk
On line shopping : www.motorsports-online.com
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Car Park Conditions
Vehicles are taken into the car park on condition that neither the Club or Circuit Company shall be liable
for loss or damage to the vehicle or any part or accessory thereof or to any animal or thing left in or
about or with any vehicle, in whatever way or by whatever means such loss or damage may be caused.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
The Classic Racing Motorcycle Club acknowledges with grateful thanks the
following individuals, groups and firms:-
The Circuit Management and Staff - Members of the CRMC Marshals Section « All
other individuals helping and officiating at this meeting, including office staff,
scrutineers, medical staff, committee members, and any others who have
contributed in any way to the organisation of the meeting.
Without your help racing could not take place.

We ask all enthusiasts to
SUPPORT THOSE WHO SUPPORT THE SPORT

FOR SPECTATORS CRMC TERMINOLOGY:

Period: Period One machines were produced before December 31st 1963; Period
Two machines after January 1st 1964 up December 31 1972. Period Three
machines up to December 31 1981

Group: Group One refers to thoroughbred TT and GP machines; Group Two to
short circuit machines and specials; Group Three to sports and production racing
machines.

Front and Sideplates: Green denotes up to 250 cc - Blue denotes up to 350cc -
Yellow denotes up to 500 cc » White denotes up to 750 cc « Red denotes Unlimited

FLAG SIGNALS
Red: Immediately stop racing
Yellow (Steady): Signal of danger. (Waved): Slow
down, driver must be prepared to stop.
OVERTAKING STRICTLY FORBIDDEN.
National Flag or Green: Start
Green: Course clear.
Black displayed with white number: Informs the
driver of the motorcycle the number of which is
shown that he must stop at the pit on the next lap.
Yellow with Red stripes: Deterioration of
adhesion of the track surface.
White: Slow maoving intervention vehicle on track.
The white flag informs drivers that they are about
to overtake a vehicle which is travelling on the
track at much slower speed than competing
motorcycles.
Blue: Overtaking signal. The blue flag informs the
driver that he is going to be overtaken by one or
more faster motorcycles.
Yellow with black diagonal cross: Start of the
last lap.
Black/White Chequered: End of Race.

This meeting is organised by
Jan Constable, to whom all
correspondence regarding this
meeting should be addressed:

lvydene
Dunns Lane
Dordon
Warwickshire B78 1RR
email crmc@janc.globalnet.co.uk
tel: 01827 899 102

Anyone Reported using excess
speed in the Paddock will be
excluded from the days racing.

Monkey Bikes, BMX Bikes.
Scramble Bikes etc. are not
allowed in the Paddock

A Classic Racing Motoreycle Club Promation
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SPECTATOR NOTICES
Please do not leave litter about the grounds
- take it with you. Remember to drive with
care and caution when leaving the grounds.
To safeguard both competitors and public -
animals are not admitted. This is most
important.

PROHIBITED AREA NOTICES.
The public are not permitted in the areas
where these notices are displayed. The
fences are there for protection and any
person or persons found trespassing or
wilfully damaging trees, fences etc. will be
prosecuted. The promoters reserve the
right, without notice, to make any alteration
in the race programme.

ENQUIRY OFFICE.

All enquiries relating to property lost or
found, children lost or found wandering,
theft from wvehicles or other signs of
tampering, emergency messages for
spectators and any other serious problems
relating to persons or property should be
directed to the circuit office.

WARNING
MOTOR SPORT

CAN BE

DANGEROUS

Despite the organisers taking all reasonabls
precautions, unavoldable accidents can happen.
Please comply with all instructions of marshals
and notices and remain in parmittad areas only.
THEY ARE CONCERNED WITH YOUR SAFETY

MOTOR SPORT CAN BE
DANGEROUS AND
PERSONS ATTENDING THE
MEETING DO SO AT THEIR
OWN RISK

In the event of an accident,
PLEASE REMAIN WHERE YOU
ARE. There are doctors in
attendance at this meeting as well
as a trained Rescue Unit and St
Johns Ambulance Personnel.

ADDCO Commercial Components
(01604 621055)
J&M Attwood Ltd. -Airfreight Services
(020 8577 2370)

Central Hydraulic Loaders (Staffs)
Fosters Booth Traction (01327 830 334)
Foxley Mobile Starters
(01283 815 064)

Mick Hemmings Motorcycles
(01604 638 505)

Derek Huckle Transport
(01604 701 832)

Andy Molnar Stainless Engineering
(01772 700 700)

David Newman(Camshafts) & Co.
(01689 857 109)

MARSHALS OVERALLS AND TABARDS SPONSORED BY

Marshals drinks kindly supplied by Associated Beverage Services Limited

NJB Racing Shocks (01621 816 148)
P & M Motorcycles (020 8847 1711)
PM Cranes UK (01246 591 222)
Racing Fifty Enthusiasts Club
(01733 708453)

The Rising Sun - Tipton (0121 530 9780)
Rothdean Lid. (01594 826 252)
Team Neanderthal
Tidy Hydraulics (01332 382 259)
John Wittmann -"Witty Ducati”
(01582 419 769)

Marshals overalls supplied by
Windmill Promotional Embroidery
(01526 388 216)
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CLASSIC RACING MOTORCYCLE CLUB 2000 CHAMPIONSHIPS

Points will be awarded on the basis of:-
20 Points for 1st Place 17 Points for 2nd Place
13 Points for 4th Place 11 Points for 5th Place
9 Points for 7th Place 8 Points for 8th Place
6 Points for 10th Place 5 Points for 11th Place 4 Points for 12th Place

3 Points for 13th Place 2 Points for 14th Place 1 Point for 15th Place
TROPHIES will be awarded to the first three in each championship class plus
Unlimited P1. No Trophies will be awarded in the National Summerfield Eng. / Old
Bike Mart Championship.

All races at the following meetings count towards the championships:

15 Points for 3rd Place
10 Points for 6th Place
7 Points for 9th Place

Cadwell 23/24 April Mallory Park 2 July

Lydden 13/14 May Lydden 12/13 August
Three Sisters  3/4 June Snetterton 9/10 September
Pembrey 17/18 June 1

WHY NOT VISIT OUR REGALIA STALL IN THE PADDOCK?

Just some of the items available include:-

Limited Edition Enamel Badges-2000 ............. £ 4.00
Limited Edition Enamel Badges-1998 . ............ £ 1.00
Enamel Badges with CRMC logo in gilt finish . . ... ... £ 2.50
CRMC Embroidered Badge -Green on White ....... £ 1.50
CRMC Metal RadiatorBadge .................... £ 3.80

Sweatshirts in a range of colours:-
Sizes Adults S,M,L.XL

CRMC Solo or Sidecar Motif .................... £ 13.00
Childs «cvmmy csimemins & £ 8.00
Hooded Sweatshits (M,LXL) . ... ..ot £ 15.00

T-shirts in a range of colours:-
Sizes Adults S,M,L, XL, XXL

CRMC Solo or Sidecar Motif .................... £ 5.75

Childs: ...000 vsemas s e 475
Jogging Bottoms various colour M,LXL . .......... £ 14.00
Baseball Caps: ... cinan ssvamsaheny svseys & ¢ 575
Camping MugS . ...cvvnsovinnri svwsnwe de dusi £ 250
Stickers a wide range of sizes and shapes from ... .. £ 0.30
SUNVISOrSHEKEF :; ol anvies s wneamn cimsraianis. e raearain 4 £ 1.75

Mail Order Service available from:-
Mrs. June Mitchell, 14 Nursery Avenue, Allington, Maidstone, Kent ME16 OHP
Tel 01622 764 848. Please add £1 for postage and packing.

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion Page 7



thene b a difference
ARAI| safety helmets,

sven for your Classic.

ARAI Heimet (Europs) B.V.
P.0.Box 112, 3870 CC Hoevelaken, The Netherlands

Saturday 12/08/2000

Race A 0Laps

Parade of Classic Solo Motorcycles
Lap Distance: 1.0000 Mile

Race Distance: 0.0000 Miles

Associated Beverage

Services Limited
The Right Solution

Pleased to be Associated with the CRMC

RACE RESULTS SERVICE
Kindly sponsored by

TGA RACING SERVICES
(situated in the Paddock)
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No Rider Machine
01

1 BRYAN LUMLEY Norton

3  MICHAEL FLACK Yamaha TZH
7 ROBERT FISHER Morbidelli

11 DEREK MINTER Norton

17  ANNE GRUNDY Royal Enfield
25 TONY BASTICK Manx Norton
26 RICHARD A JEFFREY  Ducati

27 DEREK RANDALL Triton

29 PETER VOKES Ducati

30 MARTIN PRIEST Cotton Telstar
41  ALAN ADCOCK Velocette

42 KEITH HACK Honda CB72
43 DARREN HAWARD Honda K4
45 ROY RANDALL Ducati

46 SARAH EVANS Yamaha TZE
47 DAVE FROST Greeves

56 IAN JUSTICE Triton T100
62 STEVE HIGGINS Honda

74 SUSAN SNOW DMW

82 ALAN BURMAN Honda

91 MEL BOUSTEAD Tricati

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

Yearcc Town

1954 348 ILFORD

1981 347 CAMBRIDGE

1976 125 OLNEY

1962 500 WHITSTABLE

- 250 LEIGH

1955 500 ORPINGTON

1964 200 TONBRIDGE

1972 750 CROYDON

1972 350 ROYSTON

1966 247 ROYSTON

1964 499 COVENTRY

1964 348 IPSWICH

1972 350 HOOK

1964 250 WEST WICKHAM

2 350 PETERBOROUGH
250 BENFLEET

1954 498 ROCHESTER

1963 350 MARGATE

1967 247 GUILDFORD

1972 346 CANTERBURY

1972 500 PETERBOROUGH
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Saturday 12/08/2 -
b y - L(LBISOOO SUMMERFIELD ;3;‘,2“9’%*’* 132’&8{;2000 % NDA
Summerfield Eng. Cham1pionship Race | ENGINEERING Honda UK Championship / = HO
350 & 500 cc Group 1 P1 & P2 | LIMITED 201-250cc & 251 -350cc iI)‘wins
Lap Distance:  1.000 Mile ' = Lap Distance:  1.000 Mile
Race Distance: 8.000 Miles Race Distance: 8.000 Miles
No Rider Machine Year cc Town No Rider Machine Yearcc Town
07a 04b
3  PETER TANNER Seeley G50 1965 499 GOMELDON 6 IAN MALE Honda 1971 250  STOURBRIDGE
4  VERNON GLASHIER Tickle Manx 1970 499 DUNMOW 15 ROBERT TAYLOR Ariel Arrow 1961 247 CLEVEDON
10 COLIN BREEZE Manx Norton - 500 MARKET 24  KEITH BROWN Suzuki Invader 1967 238 FARNDON
HARBOROUGH 26 RICHARD BOSHIER Honda 1962 247 HIGH WYCOMBE
14 PHIL BEATON G50 Metisse 1963 500 LITTLEHAMPTON 35 TIMOTHY EDEN Honda K4 1968 249 HAMLESTON
16 JERRY SUMMERFIELD Petty Manx 500 WIRKEWORTH 39 RON GREEN Invicta Arrow 1960 247 ORPINGTON
17 PHILIP SHARP Weslake 1971 500 ALBURY 59 ROBERT EDWARDS Ariel Arrow 1960 247 ST. ALBANS
55 MARTIN HUDSON Seeley G50 1968 496 ANDOVER 77 DIXE DEAN Yamaha 1967 250 THETFORD
57 BRAHIM MOUASSA G50 Seeley 1967 496 PARIS
71 DOUGLAS SNOW Seeley 1972 496 GUILDFORD 06a
3 GRAHAM ORRIN Honda K4 1971 350 OLNEY
4 JOHN DAVIDSON Honda 1972 347 ASTON
: : 11 STEVE BROADHURST  Honda K4 1972 350 READING
: k] 12 GEOFF TAYLOR Honda K4 1972 350 MERIDEN
_ 13 DEAN JUSTICE Honda K4 1971 350 READING
= UMM (Y | ERFIEL D 16 PETER WILKINS Honda K4 1971 350 READING
25 PETER CREW Honda K4 1972 350 SANDHURST
E N G 29 NICHOLAS HOOPER  Honda 1962 350 DARTFORD
I N EE n l N G 37 PETER BACON Honda K4 346  KIDLINGTON
; 53 ROGER IMBERG Honda K4 1972 330 HAREFIELD

.—. M . l ED ; 57 ROY SMITH MV Augusta N 350 MILTON KEYNES
; ; 69 PETE CURZONS Honda CB350K4 1972 346 DORDON

MANUFACTURERS OF CHAMPIONSHIP
WINNING 350 & 500cc MANX
NORTON ENGINES.

S & 6 SPEED GEARBOXES.

Cotes Park Ind. Estate, Somercotes Derbyshire DE55 4NJ
Tel: (01773) 833 025 / 835 977
Fax: (01773) 520 144
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WARNING
MOTOR SPORT

CAN BE

DANGEROUS

Despite the organisers taking all reasonable
precautions, unavoidable accidents can happen.
Flease comply with all instrections of marshals
and noticas and resmain in permitted areas only.
THEY ARE CONCERNED WITH YOUR SAFETY

MOTOR SPORT CAN BE DANGERQUS
AND PERSONS ATTENDING THE
MEETING DO SO AT THEIR OWN RISK
In the event of an accident] PLEASE
REMAIN WHERE YOU ARE. There are
doctors in attendance at this meeting as well
as a trained Rescue Unit and St Johns

Ambulance Personnel.




Saturday 12/08/2000

Race3 8 Laps

Bo’rer Bransden Championship Race
501 cc - Unlimited P1 & P2

Lap Distance: 1.000 Mile

Race Distance: 8.000 Miles

No Rider Machine
05a

2 ROBERT PATON Triton

10 LEN HUNT Norton

11 STEPHEN BATCHELOR Triton

26 MICHAEL S ANNESLEY Laverda SF

32 NICHOLAS STEWART Triton

05b

3 TERENCE MORING Triumph

4  ALAN FOSTER Norton Metisse
19 PHIL DAVENPORT RPS Triumph
20 DANNY BRENNAN Triumph

23 CHRISTOPHER WATTS Norton Atlas

25 RICHARD BURCH Egli Laverda

33 KEITH RICHARDSON Rickman Norton
39 CHRIS EMMINS Seeley Weslake
70 JEFFREY JONES Triumph

71 JOHN JONES Norton

77 CLIFF RANSLEY Dresda

80 VIC SELL Weslake

91 LARRY STELTNER Seeley Weslake
95 PHILIP PICK Trimph Trident
96 RON SOAR Norton

Boyer Bransden Ignitions
Electrifying Performance
Tel: 01622 730 939

Yearcc Town

1953
1963
1961
1972
1960

1972
1970
1972
1972
1963
1971
1975
1972
1970
1971
1971
1969
1971
1970
1971

750
750
650
750
650

830
750
880
750
750
750
840
850
748
750
750
741
850
930
750

CHELMSFORD
COLCHESTER
SANDWICH
CRAWLEY
BURY ST
EDMUNDS

READING
WOLVERHPTON
BOURNEMOUTH
GUILDFORD
RICHMOND
NEWBURY
SPILSBY
ROMFORD
DUNSTABLR
DUNSTABLE
HORNSEY
LOUGHTON
SPILSBY
ILFORD
LOUGHBOROUGH

Saturday 12/08/2000

Race 4 8 Laps

Gold Star Owners Club Race
350cc & 500cc Gold Stars
Lap Distance: 1.000 Mile
Race Distance: 8.000 Miles

THE CRMCWERB SITE - OPEN TO ALL

The CRMC has its own web site where club members can place small
ads. free of charge, place photos (subject to copyright controls) for others
to see and generally supply information to anyone interested in the club
and its activities.
For full details either visit the site on www.crmc.co.uk, or contact Terry
Foxon by e-mail on tfoxon@cablenet.co.uk

Page 12
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No Rider Machine
30a

12 TERENCE COVILL BSA Goldstar

20 ROBIN STOKES BSA Goldstar

26 KAY STREETS Gold Star DB32
27 DAVID STREETS Gold Star DB32
31  ANDREW GUY BSA Gold Star
47 NICK PENNY Morini/Gold Star
30b

6 PETER SULLIVAN Norton Gold Star
7  ANDY MARCHINGTON  Seely Gold Star
9  DALE WILKINSON BSA Gold Star
17 DOUGLAS DICKENS Rickman Gold Star
33 WAYNE SCHOLTER Gold Star Manx
41 NICK BEDFORD BSA Gold Star
44 MICK MIDDLEMAS Seeley Gold Star
49 GRAHAM PICKSLEY BSA Gold Star
88 DANIEL LONGLEY Manx Goldstar

Year cc

1958
1954
1956
1956
1956
1953

1956
1972

1957
1960
1957

1955

349
350
350
350
350
360

500
500
500
500
500
499
500

500
500

Town

NEW BARNET
LEEDS
GORTON
EDENBRIDGE
WORKSOP
ULVERSTON

RUGBY
WOKINGHAM
WARSOP
KILMARNOCK
TOTON

BALSHAM
BROUGHTON
ASTLEY
LOUGHBOROUGH
HEVER

JOIN THE FRIENDLIEST CLUB IN RACING !
Membership details are available from:
PETER HAYLOCK, CRMC Membership Secretary
P.O. Box 3030 Harold Hill, Essex RM3 9BW
Or visit our web site www.crmc.co.uk

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promation
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Saturday 12/08/2000
Race5 8 Laps
Turn One Motorcycles Championship Race
Up to 200 cc
1.000 Mile

Lap Distance:
Race Distance: 8.000 Miles

No Rider Machine
03b

2  DENNIS MIDGLEY Honda

3 ROGER NICHOLS Honda

5 ANTHONY RAYWORTH Minarelli

8 CHRISTOPHER GREGORY  CR93 Rep

9 CHRISTIAN GREGORY CR93 Rep

17 IAN WILSON Bridgestone
22 JOHN LEE Suzuki

24 DANIEL BOWERS Honda

25 JOHN BOWERS Honda

34 MATTHEW KINGSMILL Honda CB175
41 MICHAEL BOWDEN Kreidler

43 ANDREW MCDONOUGH Bridgestone
44 ROGER PORTER Bridgestone
47 DAVE FROST Greeves Ras
67 MARK SHARROCK Greeves

69 ADAM BEXLEY Yamaha YCS1
91 SRAHAM WADE Triumph Cub

Page 14
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MOTORCYCLES

Yearcc Town

1969
1971
1970
1968
1965
1967
1967
1970
1970
1967
1972
1966
1966
1963
1963
1967
1963

160
125
49

198
198
200
200
190
198
175
50

175
175
198
200
200
200

BARNSLEY
MITCHAM
BIRMINGHAM
WESTCLIFF ON SEA
WESTCLIFF ON SEA
SWINDON

NR RUGBY
FAREHAM
FAREHAM
RUISLIP MANOR
DUNTON
MARGARET
SWINDON
BENFLEET
ORRELL WIGAN
HOOK

BROOKS GREEN

Saturday 12/08//2000
Race 6

8 Laps

RE Presswork Championship Race

Lap Distance: i
Race Distance: 8.000 Miles

1.000 Mile

No Rider Machine
O4da

3 CHARLES GARDNER Ducati Sebring

6  ALAN PUPLETT Ducati

10 NIGEL BANKS Drixton Aermacchi
11 DAVID WILDEY Ducati 350 Sebring
12 STEVAN RADAKOVIC BSA Gold Star

16 JERRY SUMMERFIELD Petty Manx

17 PHILIP SHARP Aermacchi

19 BRYN SHAW Ducati

20 CONSTANTIN MORAGLIS Ducati

21 BOB WARREN AJS

22 BILL DAVIDSON BSA B40

28 MAXIMILIEN JARRY Ducati

39 LEN HOMER Ducati

40 LUKE NOTTON Dubsa

49 NICHOLAS HOOPER Ducati

50 JOHN HYNES Lacey Ducati

55 MARTIN HUDSON Seeley 7R

57 NIGEL CLARK Ducati Sebring

71 DOUGLAS SNOW Seeley 7R

80 TIM OLLETT BSA B40

92 TONY HIERONS Aermacchi Mettisse
99 SHAUN HARVEY Greeves Oulton

Year cc

1965
1967
1968

1965
1956
1970
1968
1969
1969
1961
1970
1967
1968
1972
1964
1967
1968
1967
1968
1968
1968
1968

347
340
350

350
348
349
350
350
350
349
349
340
348
342
350
350
349
340
350
350
349
344

Town

BANBURY
SEAL CHART
DOWNHAM
MARKET
DERBY
DUNSTABLE
WIRKEWORTH
ALBURY
CHRISTCHURCH
LONDON

NR WROTHAM
BELVERDERE
GIEN FRANCE
MILTON KEYNES
WARBOYS
DARTFORD
ICKLESHAM
ANDOVER
ABINGTON
GUILDFORD
NR BEVERLEY
LEATHERHEAD
ONGAR

RACE RESULTS SERVICE

Kindly sponsored by

TGA RACING SERVICES
(situated in the Paddock)

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion
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Saturday 12/08/2000
Race 7 y 8 Laps Saturday 12/08//2000 ATLANTIC
Gibson Exhaust Championship Race galce 8 MatLaps les Ch ionship R
" i tlantic Motorcycles Championship Race
E;p&D%%a':\%?- Clqlsgbcol'ﬁ?glmes Formula 750 and Grou%1 3l roduction MOTORCYCLES
: . i i 1 i
Race Distance: 8.000 Miles hg%ens‘?gggge: 3888 ths CHAM PIONSHIP
No Rider i r T : g
0 Ride Machine  Yearcc Town No Rider Machine  Yearcc Town
09
a 08a
7 ANDY MARCHINGTON Suzuki RG500 1981 500 WOKINGHAM T — — - T—
10 SHAUN JAMES Armstrong Rotax 1981 250 LOUGHBOROUGH .
o PETERBAKEE Varmshe T2 1076 547 WORTHING 11 MALC HEARN Rob North Triumph - 741 STOWMARKET
o7 MARK PINCKMEY Enctwald Vamalia: 1961 550 BISHORS 19 PHIL DAVENPORT RPS Triumph 1972 750 BOURNEMOUTH
STOBTEOHD 20 DANNY BRENNAN Triumph 1972 750 GUILDFORD

41 ERIC QUARTIER i 5 @ BRIARE FRANGE 23 CHRISTOPHER WATTS Norton Atlas 1963 750 RICHMOND

24 BARRY BOWLES Seeley Norton 1972 750 STOWMARKET
50 KEVIN RICHARDS Yamaha TZ 1981 350 FAVERSHAM Tri
80 ADAM BEXLEY e ihe 1060 €00 LOOK 27 SIMON WALSH Haylock Triumph 1970 750 GRANTHAM
55 heoN LB e b ounl] S O 37 GERALD FAGUAIS Moto Guzzi 1971 750 GIEN FRANCE

47 DAVID TURNER Triumph Trident 1972 750 GUILDFORD
s 96 RON SOAR Norton 1971 750 LOUGHBOROUGH
4 BRIAN WELLER Yamaha LC 1981 250 GUILDFORD 08b
11 KEVIN SCOTT Kawasaki P&M 1981 1015 HOCKLEY

o .
12 i DERIESOURLAY P&M Kawasaki PR [0 SHISETHEIEY 17 BRIAN WACKETT Triumph 1972 743 WALTHAM ABBEY
17 NICK STRATTON P&M Kawasaki 1980 1075 COLCHESTER o SR EeE Bk s b ol o i
19 DAVE JOHNSON Kawasaki P&M 1981 998 WIVENHOE
22 JAMES CLARK FP&M 1981 1000 CHELTENHAM
23 BOB PRUE FP&M 1981 1000 CHELTENHAM
29 PHILIP SHERRIFF Suzuki 1972 370 LOWESTOFT
77 IAN HOLROYD P&M Honda 1977 750 SOUTHAM
MARSHALS:

If you would like to be part of the action and spectacle of top flight Classic
Motorcycle Racing but don’t race yourself then the club is always looking for
marshals to help either at trackside or behind the scenes with organising our hectic
race days. Full details of how you could help are available from our marshals Co-
ordinator. Telephone Jackie Peat on 01842 879 311 or fax 01842 879 312
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Saturday 13/08/2000
Race 9 8 Laps

ZX1 Championship Race
Sidecars - P1 & P

Lap Distance:
Race Distance:

1.000 Mile
8.000 Miles

No Rider

02a
10
17

18

39
99

02b

14
15
16

22

50

56
71
96

ROD CLAPHAM / PAUL COATES

DENNIS ETHERIDGE /
CHRISTINE ETHERIDGE
KEITH MILLAR / TERRY KELLY

IAN SALTER / DEBORAH SALTER

ADRIAN DEDMAN /
THERESA LANGFORD

TONY WHEATLEY /

NEIL WHEATLEY

KEITH LATHERON /

DAVID LATHERON

MICHEL LEDERMANN /
BERNADETTE LEDERMANN

PETER WILSON / BARRY BOWLES

ROD DAWE / BRIAN ROBSON
ALAN CAVEY / JIM LAIDER
ROGER FARRINGTON /
MICHAEL FARRINGTON
VINCENT WORTHINGTON /
LINDA MCSHANE
MATTHEW KINGSMILL /
EMMA SMITH

RAYMOND REEVES /
BARRY PEPPERRELL
DAVID WELLS / PAUL MANN

JAN HERBERT / ALAN BEDFORD

RICHARD HOLMES /
MARTIN CASBON

Page 18

Machine

BMW
Norton

BMW

Norton
Norton

Windrick Triumph
Imp

Windle Triumph
Windle NRE
Lynx Yamaha
Fiddaman Triumph
Norton

Yamaha

BSA Rumble
Lynx Weslake
BSA

Windle Imp
Saab

Year cc

1970

1972
1966
1958

1970

1970

1972

1972

1972

1963

1972

1972

1971

1972

1967

1970
1965

1000
650

750

750
745

744

998

830

900

880

670

830

880

750

900

749

998
841

Town

LEEDS
MAIDSTONE

CRAWLEY

ROMFORD
ELY

NEWTON AYCLIFFE
LEIGH

BRUSSELS
BEVERLEY
DUSTON
HAWKHURST
WATFORD VILLAGE
ERITH

RUISLIP MANOR
ASHFORD
JACKFIELD
CHELMSFORD

WOODFORD
GREEN

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

Saturday 12/08/2000

Race 10 8 Laps

Carole Nash Insurance Championship Race
500 cc Group 2

Lap Distance: 1.000 Mile
Race Distance: 8.000 Miles

A

CAROLE NASH

INSURANCE CONSULTANTS LTD

No Rider Machine Yearcc Town

06b

2 DON ORCHARD Triumph 1973 500 YAPTON

28 KEITH JAGGARD Triumph 1969 490 RUGBY

32 JOHN ALLEN Dresda Daytona 1969 490 TWICKENHAM
34 FRED PETTIT Norton Daytona 1969 490 ROYSTON

43 LEIGH CLARK Triumph 1971 490 HARROW

45 BARRY DURKIN Norton 1961 500 WOLVERH'MPTON
64 NIC POWELL Triumph 1968 490 RUGBY

77 CLIFF RANSLEY Velo VM 1966 500 HORNSEY

81 RICHARD JOHNSTON Norton 88 1972 497 MORPETH

WARNING
MOTOR SPORT

CAN BE

DANGEROUS

Despite the organisers taking all reasonable
pracautions, unavoidabde accidents can happen.
Please comply with all instructions of marshals
and noices and remain in permitted areas only.
THEY ARE CONCERNED WITH YOUR SAFETY

MOTOR SPORT CAN BE DANGEROUS
AND PERSONS ATTENDING THE
MEETING DO SO AT THEIR OWN RISK
In the event of an accident, PLEASE
REMAIN WHERE YOU ARE. There are
doctors in attendance at this meeting as well
as a trained Rescue Unit and St Johns

Ambulance Personnel.

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promation Page 19



Saturday 12/08/2000

Race 11 8 ng)s

Arai Helmets Championship Race
201 - 250 cc Single Cylinder

Lap Distance: 1.000 Mile

Race Distance: 8.000 Miles ek " _ :
AR MATARCTNCLES

No Rider Machine Yearcc Town H 'I ' “ GBMB h

INVIEES IeloW memiers

. to call for SPECIAL RACER DEALS

3 ROBIN READ BSA 1970 250 STONDON | y— i

5  DAVID MATRAVERS Cotton Telstar 1967 247 NR LANGPORT Dyna ignition systems & colls

6 RON HART Cotton 1966 250 MELTON M'RAY as used on our F150 Weslake SONS,

7 PETER ASTON Greeves 1966 250 WITHERLEY Elassic & Modern oils from

10 DEREK JORDAN Cotton 1965 247 LEICESTER S}ﬁl( ;

11 TERRY CONNER Ducati 1969 250 GOSPEL OAK FARE | Silkolene & Castrol

14 ROY GILLARD Ducati 1972 248 SAFFRON WDEN . -

17 BRIAN MIDGLEY Triumph 1971 250 NR BARNSLEY Performance pipes & accessories IIBI:I%SSIJIIES

23 STEVE CROOK Ducati 1966 250 CAMBRIDGE @ SDI from Yoshimurae Guill

28 REG TINKLIN BSA B25 1970 249 LEE GREEN £ ' inte

29 PAUL HERRINGTON Ducati Mklll 1967 250 BUCKFASTLEIGH Qj Leo vincieDyno jeteK-+N

30 ROBIN SCUDDER Ducati 1968 250 READING Alloy sprockets made to your patiem

31 BRIAN FOSTER Cotton 1964 250 HERTFORD . P

34 BARRY OLIVER Ducati 1964 250 COLCHESTER MMMM

36 ADRIAN ARMSON Cotton Telstar 1964 250 WOODHOUSE Style Martin & SiDI boots

37 DANIEL SHARMAN Ducati Mk Il 1972 250 GILLINGHAM ERO|

40 LUKE NOTTON BSA 1972 249 WARBOYS EBC Helmets from ﬂﬂN'SH@BK'SHl_]ﬂ AMAL

41 STEPHEN BATH Ducati 1969 250 ST LEONARDS Race Leathers & Two piece SUilS < siiolene

44 CHARLES WATSON Ducati 1968 250 AYLESFORD - from £370 )

45 JAMES TOLEMAN DucatiMonza 1968 250 TWICKENHAM IO Lo7Y DN EN

46 MARTIN HANLON Cotton 1964 247 CHESHAM N DREGM MACHINE n NI

49 ROBERT MILLINSHIP Ducati 1968 249 REDDITCH et e AND I'nnns M““E. S—

of JONHTNES Duca 1967 250 ICKLESHAW give us a call or pop in, you'll be made most welcome

ucati 1972 249 HA 2 . <

67 MARK SHARROCK Ducati 1967 249 ORRELL WIGAN The Modemn Bike Shop With A Classic Past.

71 ROBERT DAVIES Ducati 1964 250 MALDON g F AST " A’l DRDER E3

89 RICHARD GILHAM Ducati MK 1 1967 249 CRANLEIGH 3 =

92 TONY HIERONS Saxon Ducati 1966 250 LEATHERHEAD

98 JAMIE DONALDSON Aermacchi 1962 250 CROWBOROUGH TE'./ FAX: 01403 276969

Page 20
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103 Crawliey Road, Horsham, Sussex RHI2 405

MON-SAT 9am-6pm
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Saturday 12/08/2000

Race B

0 Laps

Parade of Classic Solo Motorcycles

Lap Distance:

1.0000 Mile

Race Distance: 0.0000 Miles

No Rider

BRYAN LUMLEY
MICHAEL FLACK
ROBERT FISHER
DEREK MINTER
ANNE GRUNDY
TONY BASTICK
RICHARD A JEFFREY
DEREK RANDALL
PETER VOKES
MARTIN PRIEST
ALAN ADCOCK
KEITH HACK
DARREN HAWARD
ROY RANDALL
SARAH EVANS
DAVE FROST

IAN JUSTICE
STEVE HIGGINS
SUSAN SNOW
ALAN BURMAN
MEL BOUSTEAD

Page 22

Machine

Norton
Yamaha TZH
Morbidelli
Norton
Royal Enfield
Manx Norton
Ducati

Triton

Ducati
Cotton Telstar
Velocette
Honda CB72
Honda K4
Ducati
Yamaha TZE
Greeves
Triton T100
Honda

DMW

Honda
Tricati

Associated Beverage
Services Limited

R h Summerfield
The Right Solution
Pleased to be Associated with the CRMC Egg %lg?gn%{ée FO‘IiJ %Joph:‘l“e

Year cc

1954
1981
1976
1962

1955
1964
1972
1972
1966
1964
1964
1972
1964

1954
1963
1967
1972
1972

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

348
347
125
500
250
500
200
750
350
247
499
348
350
250
350
250
498
350
247
346
500

Saturday 12/08/2000
Race 12 8 Laé)s

Race Distance: 8.000 Miles

Town No Rider

16a
ILFORD 3 PETER TANNER
CAMBRIDGE 4  VERNON GLASHIER
OLNEY 10 COLIN BREEZE
&T&SMBLE 14 PHIL BEATON

16 JERRY SUMMERFIELD
ORPINGTON 17 PHILIP SHARP
TONBRIDGE 55 MARTIN HUDSON
CROYDON 57 BRAHIM MOUASSA
ROYSTON 71 DOUGLAS SNOW
ROYSTON
COVENTRY
IPSWICH
HOOK
WEST WICKHAM
PETERBOROUGH
BENFLEET
ROCHESTER
MARGATE
GUILDFORD
CANTERBURY
PETERBOROUGH

ng. Championship Race
g P& P2 P

Machine

Seeley G50
Tickle Manx
Manx Norton

G50 Metisse
Petty Manx
Weslake
Seeley G50
G50 Seeley
Seeley

SUMMERFIELD

ENGINEERING
LIEIMITED
Year cc Town
1965 499 GOMELDON
1970 499 DUNMOW
. 500 MARKET
HARBOROUGH
1963 500 LITTLEHAMPTON
500 WIRKEWORTH
1971 500 ALBURY
1968 496 ANDOVER
1967 496 PARIS
1972 496 GUILDFORD

GATE ENTRY FEES

The CRMC would like to draw to the attention of spectators that the the club do not
receive the gate receipts for meetings. It is a condition of hire of the circuits that
the circuit proprietors retain all gate receipts. The level of entry fees to circuits for

spectators is beyond the control of the CRMC.

A Classic Racing Motoreycle Club Promotion
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Saturday 12/08/2000

Race 14 8 Laps

Honda UK Championshig
201-250cc & 251 -350cc Twins
Lap Distance:  1.000 Mile
Race Distance: 8.000 Miles

Saturday 12/08/2000

Race 15 8 Laps . .

Bo1yer Bransden Chamé)lonshlp Race
501 cc - Unlimited P1 & P2

1.000 Mile

8.000 Miles

Boyer Bransden Ignitions
55 ﬂl 'rf‘i -!i P!, ﬁ"! eI
Tel: 01622 730 939

Z HONDA

Lap Distance:
Race Distance:

No Rider Machine Yearcc Town No Rider Machine Yearcc Town
13b ida
6 IAN MALE Honda 1971 250 STOURBRIDGE 5 ROBERT PATON Triton 1953 750 CHELMSFORD
15 ROBERT TAYLOR Ariel Arrow 1961 247 CLEVEDON 10 LEN HUNT Norton 1963 750 COLCHESTER
24 KEITH BROWN Suzuki Invader 1967 238 FARNDON 11 STEPHEN BATCHELOR Triton 1961 650 SANDWICH
26  RICHARD BOSHIER Honda 1962 247  HIGH WYCOMBE 26 MICHAEL S ANNESLEY Laverda SF 1972 750 CRAWLEY
35 TIMOTHY EDEN Honda K4 1968 249 HAMLESTON 32 NICHOLAS STEWART Triton 1960 650 BURY ST
39 RON GREEN Invicta Arrow 1960 247 ORPINGTON EDMUNDS
59 ROBERT EDWARDS  Ariel Arrow 1960 247 ST. ALBANS
77 DIXE DEAN Yamaha 1967 250 THETFORD 14b
15a 3 TERENCE MORING Triumph 1972 830 READING
4  ALAN FOSTER Norton Metisse 1970 750 WOLVERHPTON
3 GRAHAM ORRIN Honda K4 1971 350  OLNEY 19 PHIL DAVENPORT RPS Triumph 1972 880 BOURNEMOUTH
4  JOHN DAVIDSON Honda 1972 347 ASTON 50 DANNY BRENNAN Triumph 1972 750 GUILDFORD
11 STEVE BROADHURST  Honda K4 1972 350 READING 23 CHRISTOPHER WATTS Norton Atlas 1963 750 RICHMOND
12 GEOFF TAYLOR Honda K4 1972 350 MERIDEN 25 RICHARD BURCH Egli Laverda 1971 750 NEWBURY
13 DEAN JUSTICE Honda K4 1971 350  READING 33 KEITH RICHARDSON Rickman Norton 1975 840  SPILSBY
16 PETER WILKINS Honda K4 1971 350 READING 39 GCHRIS EMMINS Seeley Weslake 1972 850 ROMFORD
25 PETER CREW Honda K4 1972 350 SANDHURST 20 JEFFREY JONES Triumph 1970 748 DUNSTABLR
29 NICHOLAS HOOPER  Honda 1962 350 DARTFORD 71  JOHN JONES Norton 1971 750 DUNSTABLE
37 PETER BACON Honda K4 346  KIDLINGTON 77 CLIFF RANSLEY Dresda 1971 750 HORNSEY
53 ROGER IMBERG Honda K4 1972 330 HAREFIELD 80 VIC SELL Weslake 1969 741 LOUGHTON
57 ROY SMITH MV Augusta - 350 MILTON KEYNES 91 LARRY STELTNER Seeley Weslake 1971 850 SPILSBY
69 PETE CURZONS Honda CB350K4 1972 346 DORDON 95 PHILIP PICK Trimph Trident 1970 930 ILFORD
96 RON SOAR Norton 1971 750 LOUGHBOROUGH

WARNING
MOTOR SPORT

CAN BE

MOTOR SPORT CAN BE DANGEROUS
AND PERSONS ATTENDING THE
MEETING DO SO AT THEIR OWN RISK

THE CRMCWERB SITE - OPEN TO ALL
The CRMC has its own web site where club members can place small
ads. free of charge, place photos (subject to copyright controls) for others

In the event of an accident, PLEASE
REMAIN WHERE YOU ARE. There are
doctors in attendance at this meeting as well
as a trained Rescue Unit and St Johns
Ambulance Personnel.

to see and generally supply information to anyone interested in the club

and its activities.
For full details either visit the site on www.crmc.co.uk, or contact Terry

Foxon by e-mail on tfoxon@cablenet.co.uk

DANGEROUS

Diespita the organisers taking all reasonable
precautions, unavoidable accidents can happen.
Piease comply with all instructions of marshals.
and notices and remain in permitied areas only.
THEY ARE CONCERNED WITH YOUR SAFETY
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Saturday 12/08/2000
Race 16 8 Laps
Gold Star Owners Club Race

350cc & 500cc Gold Stars

Lap 1.000 Mile

Distance:

Race Distance: 8.000 Miles

NoRider

31a

12
20
26
27
31
47

31b

17
33
41
44

49
88

TERENCE COVILL
ROBIN STOKES
KAY STREETS
DAVID STREETS
ANDREW GUY
NICK PENNY

PETER SULLIVAN
ANDY MARCHINGTON
DALE WILKINSON
DOUGLAS DICKENS
WAYNE SCHOLTER
NICK BEDFORD

MICK MIDDLEMAS

GRAHAM PICKSLEY
DANIEL LONGLEY

Machine

BSA Goldstar
BSA Goldstar
Gold Star DB32
Gold Star DB32
BSA Gold Star
Morini/Gold Star

Norton Gold Star
Seely Gold Star
BSA Gold Star
Rickman Geold Star
Gold Star Manx
BSA Gold Star
Seeley Gold Star

BSA Gold Star
Manx Goldstar

Year cc

1958
1954
1956
1956
1956
19563

1956
1972

1957
1960

1957

1955

349
350
350
350
350
350

500
500
500
500
500
499
500

500
500

Town

NEW BARNET
LEEDS
GORTON
EDENBRIDGE
WORKSOP
ULVERSTON

RUGBY
WOKINGHAM
WARSOP
KILMARNOCK
TOTON
BALSHAM
BROUGHTON
ASTLEY

LOUGHBOROUGH

HEVER

JOIN THE FRIENDLIEST CLUB IN RACING !

Membership details are available from:
PETER HAYLOCK, CRMC Membership Secretary
P.O. Box 3030 Harold Hill, Essex RM3 9BW
Or visit our web site www.crmc.co.uk

Page 26

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

Saturda
Race 1

12/08/2000
8 Laps

Turn One Motorcycles Championship Race
Up to 200 cc

Lap Distance:

1.000 Mile

Race Distance: 8.000 Miles

No Rider

12b

DENNIS MIDGLEY
ROGER NICHOLS
ANTHONY RAYWORTH
CHRISTOPHER GREGORY
CHRISTIAN GREGORY
IAN WILSON

JOHN LEE

DANIEL BOWERS

JOHN BOWERS
MATTHEW KINGSMILL
MICHAEL BOWDEN
ANDREW MCDONOUGH
ROGER PORTER

DAVE FROST

MARK SHARROCK
ADAM BEXLEY
GRAHAM WADE

Machine

Honda

Honda
Minarelli
CR93 Rep
CR93 Rep
Bridgestone
Suzuki

Honda

Honda

Honda CB175
Kreidler
Bridgestone
Bridgestone
Greeves Ras
Greeves
Yamaha YCS1
Triumph Cub

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

MOTORCYCLES

Yearcc Town

1969
1971
1970
1968
1965
1967
1967
1970
1970
1967
1972
1966
1966
1963
1963
1967
1963

160
125
49

188
198
200
200
190
198
175
50

175
175
198
200
200
200

BARNSLEY
MITCHAM
BIRMINGHAM
WESTCLIFF ON SEA
WESTCLIFF ON SEA
SWINDON

NR RUGBY
FAREHAM
FAREHAM
RUISLIP MANOR
DUNTON
MARGARET
SWINDON
BENFLEET
ORRELL WIGAN
HOOK

BROOKS GREEN
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Saturday 12/08//2000

Race 18 ps

RE Presswork Championship Race
Lap Distance:  1.000 Mile

Race Distance: 8.000 Miles

No Rider Machine
13a

3 CHARLES GARDNER Ducati Sebring

6 ALAN PUPLETT Ducati

10 NIGEL BANKS Drixton Aermacchi
11 DAVID WILDEY Ducati 350 Sebring
12 STEVAN RADAKOVIC BSA Gold Star

16 JERRY SUMMERFIELD Petty Manx

17 PHILIP SHARP Aermacchi

19 BRYN SHAW Ducati

20 CONSTANTIN MORAGLIS Ducati

21 BOB WARREN AJS

22 BILL DAVIDSON BSA B40

28 MAXIMILIEN JARRY Ducati

39 LEN HOMER Ducati

40 LUKE NOTTON Dubsa

44 CHARLES WATSON DOT RCA

49 NICHOLAS HOOPER Ducati

50 JOHN HYNES Lacey Ducati

55 MARTIN HUDSON Seeley 7R

57 NIGEL CLARK Ducati Sebring

71 DOUGLAS SNOW Seeley 7R

80 TIM OLLETT BSA B40

92 TONY HIERONS Aermacchi Mettisse
99 SHAUN HARVEY Greeves Oulton

Page 28

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

Year cc

1965
1967
1968

1965
1956
1970
1968
1969
1969
1961
1970
1967
1968
1972
1964
1964
1967
1968
1967
1968
1968
1968
1968

347
340
350

350
348
349
350
350
350
349
349
340
348
342
350
350
350
349
340
350
350
349
344

Town

BANBURY
SEAL CHART
DOWNHAM
MARKET
DERBY
DUNSTABLE
WIRKEWORTH
ALBURY
CHRISTCHURCH
LONDON

NR WROTHAM
BELVERDERE
GIEN FRANCE
MILTON KEYNES
WARBOYS
AYLESFORD
DARTFORD
ICKLESHAM
ANDOVER
ABINGTON
GUILDFORD
NR BEVERLEY
LEATHERHEAD
ONGAR

Saturday 12/08/2000
Race 19 8 Laps

Gibson Exhaust Championship Race
G1 & G2 Post Classic Machines

Lap Distance:
Race Distance: 8.000 Miles

No Rider

18a

7

10
24
27

41
50
69
99

18b

1

12
17
19
22
23
29
Fifi

ANDY MARCHINGTON

SHAUN JAMES
PETER BAKER
MARK PINCKNEY

ERIC QUARTIER
KEVIN RICHARDS
ADAM BEXLEY
JASON WILSHAW

BRIAN WELLER
KEVIN SCOTT
ROBERT GOURLAY
NICK STRATTON
DAVE JOHNSON
JAMES CLARK
BOB PRUE

PHILIP SHERRIFF
IAN HOLROYD

1.000 Mile

Machine Year cc
Suzuki RG500 1981 500
Armstrong Rotax 1981 250
Yamaha TZ 1979 347
Exactweld Yamaha 1981 250
Yamaha 1973 347
Yamaha TZ 1981 350
Yamaha 1980 500
Yamaha TZ 1981 350
Yamaha LC 1981 250
Kawasaki P&M 1981 1015
P&M Kawasaki 1981 998
P&M Kawasaki 1980 1075
Kawasaki P&M 1981 998
FP&M 1981 1000
FP&M 1981 1000
Suzuki 1972 370
P&M Honda 1977 750

MARSHALS OVERALLS

Town

WOKINGHAM
LOUGHBOROUGH
WORTHING
BISHOPS
STORTFORD
BRIARE FRANCE
FAVERSHAM
HOOK

REDDITCH

GUILDFORD
HOCKLEY
HODTHORPE
COLCHESTER
WIVENHOE
CHELTENHAM
CHELTENHAM
LOWESTOFT
SOUTHAM

The CRMC are indebted to all those who have helped us to provide
the overalls for use by our marshals.
business could sponsor the provision of a pair of overalls for the
modest sum of £30 please contact our marshals Co-ordinator Jackie
Peat on 01842 879 311 or fax 01842 879 312

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

If you think you or your
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Saturday 12/08//2000
Race 20 8 Laps
Atlantic Motorcycles Championship Race
Formula 750 and Group 3 Production

Lap Distance:

1.000 Mile

Race Distance: 8.000 Miles

No Rider

17a

7
11
19
20
23
24
27
37
47
96

17b

17
95

ALAN OVERSBY
MALC HEARN
PHIL DAVENPORT
DANNY BRENNAN

CHRISTOPHER WATTS

BARRY BOWLES
SIMON WALSH
GERALD FAGUAIS
DAVID TURNER
RON SOAR

BRIAN WACKETT
PHILIP PICK

Machine

Rickman Weslake
Rob North Triumph
RPS Triumph
Triumph

Norton Atlas
Seeley Norton
Haylock Triumph
Moto Guzzi
Triumph Trident
Norton

Triumph
BSA Rocket 3

ATLANTIC

MOTORCYCLES
CHAMPIONSHIP

Yearcc Town

1972

1972
1972
1863
1972
1970
1971
1972
1971

1972
1969

750
741
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750

743
750

LANCASTER
STOWMARKET
BOURNEMOUTH
GUILDFORD
RICHMOND
STOWMARKET
GRANTHAM

GIEN FRANCE
GUILDFORD
LOUGHBOROUGH

WALTHAM ABBEY
ILFORD

Atlantic Motor Cycles
Proud Sponsers of the
Formala 750 Group 3

Cliampionsticts

Stock List and Photos available on request.

Specialists in Classic Motor Cycles 20 Station Road, Twyford,
Berks RG10 9ONT Tel: 0118 934 2266 Fax: 0118 932 0175
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EXTRA, EXTRA READ ALL ABOUT IT!

Software, hardware (and possibly Tupperware for all | know) have
conspired to keep racers and camp followers in the dark this year as
regard the Championship standings.

After much effort behind the scenes by club officers | am pleased to say
that | can bring you all the Championship standings up to and including
our Mallory Park meeting. In the following pages the positions of the top
ten in each Championship are set out. If any riders notice an error
please draw it to the attention of the race office. We have a volunteer
who has undertaken to investigate race results and ensure that the
tables are accurate by seasons end.

In the mean time the CRMC would like to take this opportunity to thank
all of our sponsors who make the championships possible and TGA
Racing Services for their support of our results service.

Phil Date

P.S. The Committee would like to apologise to all riders for the lack of
results at the end of the Mallory meeting. The photocopier which
produces the sheets died an irreparable death during the afternoon
leaving the office staff unable to copy off the sheets as is usually

expected.



Arai Helmets 201 - 250 cc Singles

Name Score
1 JOHN HYNES 340
2 ROY GILLARD 267
3 ADRIAN ARMSON 195
4 TERRY CONNER 141
5 ROBIN READ 141
6 RICHARD GILHAM 125
7 DEREK JORDAN 107
8 ROB SCOWEN 104
9 MARK SHARROCK 98
10 DAVID WHITEHOUSE 12

Honda UK 201 - 250 cc Twins

Name Score
1 KEITH BROWN 251
2 STEVE CLARK 21
3 DIXE DEAN 167
4 AN MALE 133
5 KARL HAYES 129
6 ROBERT EDWARDS 101
7 RICHARD BOSHIER 76
8 JIM WEEKS 70
9 |AIN GREEN 70
10 KEVIN STROWGER 57

Honda UK 251 cc to 350 cc Twins

Name Score
1 ROGER IMBERG 252
2 LEN COOPER 200
3 GEOFF TAYLOR 154
4 ROBERT MUNRO 139
5 PETE CURZONS 131
6 MICHAEL RUSSELL 127
7 GARY THWAITES 127
8 JOHN DAVIDSON 117
9 GORDON POWELL 112
10 1AN AMBLER 100

R & E Presswork 251 - 350 cc Singles

Name Score

DOUGLAS SNOW 207
2 PHILIP SHARP 255
3 JERRY SUMMERFIELD 214
4 NIGEL PALMER 146
5 SHAUN HARVEY 124
6 JOHN HYNES 113
7 STEVAN RADAKOVIC 110
8 LUKE NOTTON 88
9 MARTIN HUDSON 87
10 CHARLES GARDNER 81

Summerfield Engineering
350 cc Group 1, Periods 1 and 2

Name Score
1  MARTIN HUDSON 128
2 JERRY SUMMERFIELD 80
3 COLIN DUNBAR 60
4 CHARLES WATSON 40
5 ADAM WILSON 37
6 TIM JACKSCN 20
7 LUKE NOTTON 20
8 JIM CURRY 15

Summerfield Engineering
500 cc Group 1, Periods 1 and 2

Name Score
1 VERNON GLASHIER 255
2 COLIN BREEZE 192
3 PHILIP SHARP 180
4 DOUGLAS SNOW 174
5 STEVE TOMES 160
6 ANDREW EITE 133
7 JERRY SUMMERFIELD i
8 PAUL MORGAN 72
9 TIM JACKSON 62
10 TONY SMITH 59

Carole Nash
500 cc Group 2, Periods 1 and 2

MName Score
| KEITH JAGGARD 274
2 RICHARD JOHNSTON 206
I NIC POWELL 203
4 FRED PETTIT 153
5 DAVIDWITT 1561
i ANDY ALEXANDER 96
/ KEITH SOALL 63
8 STEVE CATTON 62
9  LUKE NOTTON 57
10 LEIGH CLARK 56

Boyer Bransden
501 cc to Unlimited Period 1

Name Score
1 LEN HUNT 97
2 STEPHEN BATCHELOR 94
3 TIM O'CONNELL 84
4 ROBERT PATON 84
5 NICHOLAS STEWART 79
6 RICHARD FENDICK 57
7 STACEY KILLWORTH 33
8 GARY THWAITES 20
9 PAUL WOOD 13

Boyer Bransden
501 cc to Unlimited Period 2

Name Score

KEITH RICHARDSON 210
2 TERENCE MORING 207
3 PHIL DAVENPORT 140
4 ALAN FOSTER 134
5 CHRIS EMMINS 101
6 GORDON RUSSELL 94
7 BOB SLEIGHTHOLME a3
8 PAUL HOGAN 74
9 BRENDAN RYAN 70
10 LARRY STELTNER 67

Atlantic Motorcycles Formula 750

Name Score
1 ALAN OVERSBY 294
2 SIMON WALSH 242
3 PHIL DAVENPORT 117
4 GARY THWAITES 104
5 PAUL MORGAN 102
6 GARY CARTER 91
7 EDWARD MORRIS 78
8 DAVIDWITT 76
9 DAVID TURNER 71
10 ADAM PIKE 62

Old Bike Mart / Summerfield Engineering
National Championship

250 cc
Name Score
i ADRIAN ARMSON 60

350 cc
Name Score
1 JERRY SUMMERFIELD 72
2 DOUGLAS SNOW 68
3 PHILIP SHARP 60
4 MARTIN HUDSON 32
5 BOB NEWBY 28
6 JOHN HYNES 24
7 DEAN MITCHELL ilir
8 JIM CURRY 17
9 LUKE NOTTON 10
10 ANDY PIKE 9

500 cc
Name Score
COLIN BREEZE 70
2 STEVE TOMES 66
3 ANDREW EITE 62
4 TIM JACKSON 47
5 VERNON GLASHIER 44
6 TONY SMITH 21
7 PAUL MORGAN 21
8 DOUG JONES 11
9 GORDON BROWN 10
10 JOHN RICHARDS 9



Atlantic Motorcycles Group 3 Production

Name Score Name
1 PHILIP PICK 254 1 JASON WILSHAW
2 BRENDAN RYAN 184 2 MARK PINCKNEY
3 BOB HOELLEN 111 3 KEVIN RICHARDS
4 PETER HAYLOCK 69 4 RICHARD PARKER
5 DAVID MEAD 40 5 ANDREW MAHON
6 MIKE NUNN 37 6 ADAM BEXLEY
7 ANDREAS KALMAR 30 7 DENE JOHN
8 ANDY MARCHINGTON
9 DONALD SMITH
10 COLIN SMITH

Turn One Motorcycles Up To 200 cc

Name Score Name

GRAHAM WADE 250 1 ROBERT GOURLAY
2 DANIEL BOWERS 207 2 |AN HOLROYD
3 MARK SHARROCK 177 3 DAVE JOHNSON
4 JOHN BOWERS 150 4 NICK STRATTON
5 AN WILSON 136 5 BRIAN WELLER
6 MATTHEW KINGSMILL 126 6 KEVIN SCOTT
7 BRIAN COOPER 124 7 PHILIP SHERRIFF
8 MICHAEL BOWDEN 117 8 MICHAEL SCHOFIELD
9 ROGER PORTER 102 9 JAMES CLARK
10 ROGER NICHOLS 95 10 RAY WARREN

ZX1 Period 1 Sidecar

Name
1 ROD CLAPHAM / PAUL COATES
2 ADRIAN DEDMAN / THERESA LANGFORD
3 DENNIS ETHERIDGE / CHRISTINE ETHERIDGE
4 |AN SALTER / DEBORAH SALTER
5 KEITH MILLAR / TERRY KELLY
6 PAUL LAWRENCE / DEBORAH SALTER

ZX1 Period 2 Sidecar

Name

2
3
4
5
6
¥
8
9
1

MICHEL LEDERMANN / BERNADETTE LEDERMANN
JAN HERBERT / ALAN BEDFORD

RICHARD HOLMES / MARTIN CASBON

ANDY EVANS / KEVIN SCOTT

RAYMOND REEVES / BARRY PEPPERRELL
VINCENT WORTHINGTON / LINDA MCSHANE
GEOFFREY HANDS / RUTH HANDS

ROGER FARRINGTON / MICHAEL FARRINGTON
TONY WHEATLEY / NEIL WHEATLEY

0 ALAN CAVEY / JIM LAIDER

Gibson Exhausts Post Classic Group 1

Score
263
229
204
200
149

88
74
65
51
44

Gibson Exhausts Pest Classic Group 2

Score
297
273
187
169
138
119

73
63
55
37

Score
179
171
157
120

88
13

Score
290
241
136
130
130
123
114
112

68
65

Saturday 13/08/2000

Race 21 8 Laps

ZX1 Championship Fiace
Sidecars - P1 & P .
Lap Distance:  1.000 Mile
Race Distance: 8.000 Miles

No Rider Machine

11a

10 ROD CLAPHAM [ PAUL COATES BMW

I/ DENNIS ETHERIDGE / MNorton
CHRISTINE ETHERIDGE

18 KEITH MILLAR / TERRY KELLY BMW

39  1AN SALTER/DEBORAH SALTER  Norton

99  ADRIAN DEDMAN / MNorton
THERESA LANGFORD

11b

3 TONY WHEATLEY / Windrick Triumph

NEIL WHEATLEY

4 KEITH LATHERON / Imp
DAVID LATHERON

7 MICHEL LEDERMANN /
BERNADETTE LEDERMANN

9  PETER WILSON / BARRY BOWLES Windle NRE

14 ROD DAWE / BRIAN ROBSON  Lynx Yamaha

15 ALAN CAVEY / JIM LAIDER Fiddaman Triumph

Windle Triumph

16 ROGER FARRINGTON/ Norton
MICHAEL FARRINGTON

22  VINCENT WORTHINGTON / Yamaha
LINDA MCSHANE

34  MATTHEW KINGSMILL / BSA Rumble

EMMA SMITH
50 RAYMOND REEVES/
BARRY PEPPERRELL

Lynx Weslake

56 DAVID WELLS / PAUL MANN BSA
71 JAN HERBERT / ALAN BEDFORD Windle Imp
96 RICHARD HOLMES / Saab

MARTIN CASBON

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

Year cc

1970

1972
1966
1958

1970

1970

1972

1972

1972

1963

1972

1972

1971

1972

1967

1970
1965

1000
650

750

750
745

744

998

830

900

880

670

830

880

750

900

749

998
841

Town

LEEDS
MAIDSTONE

CRAWLEY

ROMFORD
ELY

NEWTON AYCLIFFE
LEIGH

BRUSSELS
BEVERLEY
DUSTON
HAWKHURST
WATFORD VILLAGE
ERITH

RUISLIP MANCR
ASHFORD
JACKFIELD
CHELMSFORD

WOODFORD
GREEN
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Saturday 12!&8!2000 finturday 12/08/2000

Race 22 Hoce 23 8
Carole Nash Insurance Championship Race Arai Helmets (?S hampionship Race
Ego %c;scti;ggg 2 - 201 -D250 cc Sing]leoc Imcller
- J e ( .
Rage Distance: 8.000 Miles CMR@LE NASH Ha‘l't):e Iliisitsatgﬁge' 8.000 M:Igs
INSURANCE CONSULTANTS LTD
No Rider Machine Yearcc Town No Rider Machine Yearcc Town
15b 12¢
2 DON ORCHARD Triumph 1973 500 YAPTON I ROBIN READ BSA 1970 250 STONDON
28 KEITH JAGGARD Triumph 1969 490 RUGBY v DAVID MATRAVERS Cotton Telstar 1967 247 NR LANGPORT
32 JOHN ALLEN Dresda Daytona 1969 490 TWICKENHAM i RON HART Cotton 1966 250 MELTON M'RAY
34 FRED PETTIT Norton Daytona 1969 490 ROYSTON /  PETER ASTON Greeves 1966 250 WITHERLEY
43 LEIGH CLARK Triumph 1971 490 HARROW 10 DEREK JORDAN Cotton 1965 247 LEICESTER
45 BARRY DURKIN Norton 1961 500 WOLVERHMPTON 11 TERRY CONNER Ducati 1969 250 GOSPEL OAK
64 NIC POWELL Triumph 1968 490 RUGBY 14 ROY GILLARD Ducati 1972 248 SAFFRON WDEN
77 CLIFF RANSLEY Velo VM 1966 500 HORNSEY 1/ BRIAN MIDGLEY Triumph 1971 250 NR BARNSLEY
81 RICHARD JOHNSTON Norton 88 1972 497 MORPETH 23 STEVE CROOK Ducati 1966 250 CAMBRIDGE
28 REG TINKLIN BSA B25 1970 249 LEE GREEN
29 PAUL HERRINGTON Ducati MklIl 1967 250 BUCKFASTLEIGH
30 ROBIN SCUDDER Ducati 1968 250 READING
31 BRIAN FOSTER Cotton 1964 250 HERTFORD
34 BARRY OLIVER Ducati 1964 250 COLCHESTER
36 ADRIAN ARMSON Cotton Telstar 1964 250 WOODHOUSE
37 DANIEL SHARMAN Ducati Mk IlI 1972 250 GILLINGHAM
40 LUKE NOTTON BSA 1972 249 WARBOYS
41 STEPHEN BATH Ducati 1969 250 ST LEONARDS
44 CHARLES WATSON Ducati 1068 250 AYLESFORD
45 JAMES TOLEMAN Ducati Monza 1968 250 TWICKENHAM
46 MARTIN HANLON Cotton 1964 247 CHESHAM
49 ROBERT MILLINSHIP Ducati 1968 249 REDDITCH
50 JOHN HYNES Ducati 1967 250 ICKLESHAM
51 LARRY BARNES Ducati 1972 249 HARWICH
' 67 MARK SHARROCK Ducati 1967 249 ORRELL WIGAN
u MOTOR SPORT CAN BE DANGEROUS 71 ROBERT DAVIES Ducati 1964 250 MALDON
WARNING AND PERSONS ATTENDING THE 89 RICHARD GILHAM Ducati MK 1l 1967 249 CRANLEIGH
MOTCC::I{Q SBF’EOHT MEETING DO SO AT THEIR OWN RISK 92 TONY HIERONS Saxon Ducati 1966 250 ~LEATHERHEAD
DANGEROUS In the event of an accident, PLEASE 98 JAMIE DONALDSON Aermacchi 1962 250 CROWBOROUGH
: . REMAIN WHERE YOU ARE. There are
Despite the organisers taking all reasonable . . .
Srectoes, wevckals kit o agpen doctors in attendance at thl_s meeting as well
2 otcesand remannperited aegs oy as a trained Rescue Unit and St Johns
Ambulance Personnel.
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Sunday 13/08/2000 summﬁn_FlEl_n:l

Sunday 13/08/2000 Associated Beverage Race 1 8 Laps
Race I 0 Laps Services Limited Summerfield (:%g. Championship Race E“G':::ETEE“';NO
Parade of Classic Solo Motorcycles ervices Limite 150 & 500 cc Group 1 p1p & P2 L
Lap Distance: 1.0000 Mile The Right Solution Lap Distance: ~ 1.000 Mile S———
Race Distance: 0.0000 Miles Pleased to be Associated with the CRMC Race Distance: 8.000 Miles
. . No Rider Machine Year cc Town
No Rider Machine Yearcc Town Rid
0O7a
01
3 PETER TANNER Seeley G50 1965 499 GOMELDON
1 BRYAN LUMLEY Norton 1954 348 ILFORD 4 VERNON GLASHIER Tickle Manx 1970 499 DUNMOW
3 MICHAEL FLACK Yamaha TZH 1981 347 CAMBRIDGE {0 COLIN BREEZE Manx Norton > 500 MARKET
7 ROBERT FISHER Morbidelli 1976 125 OLNEY HARBOROUGH
11 DEREK MINTER Norton 1962 500 WHITSTABLE 14 PHIL BEATON G50 Metisse 1963 500 LITTLEHAMPTCN
o4 MIKE HOPE Honda K4 1972 350 SPALDING {7 PHILIP SHARP Weslake 1971 500 ALBURY
29 PAUL MORGAN FWR Manx Norton1962 499  ICKFORD
25 TONY BASTICK Mari MR 1955 500 ORPINGTON 38 TONY MORRIS G50 Rickmans 1962 496  ENFIELD
26 RICHARD A JEFFREY  Ducati 1964 200 TONBRIDGE 55 MARTIN HUDSON Seeley G50 1968 496 ANDOVER
27 DEREK RANDALL Triton 1972 750 CROYDON 57  BRAHIM MOUASSA G50 Seeley 1967 496 PARIS
29 PETER VOKES Ducati 1972 350 ROYSTON 71 DOUGLAS SNOW Seeley 1972 496 GUILDFORD
30 MARTIN PRIEST Cotton Telstar 1966 247 ROYSTON
37 ROBERT DOUGLAS Norton 1955 499 BASINGSTOKE ' : £
41 ALAN ADCOCK Velocette 1964 499 COVENTRY i A9
43 DARREN HAWARD Honda K4 1972 350 HOOK \
45 ROY RANDALL Ducati 1964 250 WEST WICKHAM SUMMERFIE LD
656 JOHN JUSTICE Triton T100 1954 498 ROCHESTER : ;
e PowDPONTI fom io66 50 BASLOON ENGINEERING
73 ERIC DOWNEY Matchless G50 1962 498 CAMBRIDGE '
74 SUSAN SNOW DMW 1967 247 GUILDFORD . l M lED
77 DAVID HARTLEY Ducati 1968 340 HUNTINGDON :
91 MEL BOUSTEAD Tricati 1972 500 PETERBOROUGH
MANUFACTU RERS OF CHAMPIONSHIP
WINNING 350 & 500cc MANX
NORTON ENGINES.

5 & 6 SPEED GEARBOXES.
Cotes Park Ind. Estate, Somercotes Derbyshire DES5 4N.
Tel: (01773) 833 025 / 835 977

Fax: (01773) 520 144
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Sunday 13/08/2000
Riace Laps

Honda UK Championshi
201-250cc & 251 -350cc
Lap Distance:

gwins

1.000 Mile

Race Distance: 8.000 Miles

No Rider

04b

6 IAN MALE

15 ROBERT TAYLOR
24 KEITH BROWN

26 RICHARD BOSHIER
356 TIMOTHY EDEN

39 RON GREEN

59 ROBERT EDWARDS
77 DIXE DEAN

06a

3 GRAHAM ORRIN

4  JOHN DAVIDSON

11 STEVE BROADHURST
12 GEOFF TAYLOR

13 DEAN JUSTICE

16 PETER WILKINS

25 PETER CREW

29 NICHOLAS HOOPER
37 PETER BACON

42 KEITH HACK

53 ROGER IMBERG

69 PETE CURZONS

82 ALAN BURMAN

WARNING
MOTOR SPORT

CAN BE

DANGEROUS

Despite the organisars taking all reasonable
precautions, unavoidable accidents can happen.
Please comply with all instructions of marshals
/ and netices and remain in permitied areas anly.
THEY ARE CONCERMED WITH YOUR SAFETY

Machine

Honda

Ariel Arrow
Suzuki Invader
Honda

Honda K4
Invicta Arrow
Ariel Arrow
Yamaha

Honda K4
Honda
Honda K4
Honda K4
Honda K4
Honda K4
Honda K4
Honda
Honda K4
Honda CB72
Honda K4
Honda CB350K4
Honda

Year cc

1971
1961
1967
1962
1968
1960
1960
1967

1971
1972
1972
1972
1971
1971
1972
1962

1964
1972
1972
1972

250
247
238
247
249
247
247
250

350
347
350
350
350
350
350
350
346
348
330
346
346

Town

STOURBRIDGE
CLEVEDON
FARNDON

HIGH WYCOMBE
HAMLESTON
ORPINGTON

ST. ALBANS
THETFORD

OLNEY
ASTON
READING
MERIDEN
READING
READING
SANDHURST
DARTFORD
KIDLINGTON
IPSWICH
HAREFIELD
DORDON
CANTERBURY

MOTOR SPORT CAN BE DANGEROUS

Pzge 36

AND PERSONS ATTENDING THE
MEETING DO SO AT THEIR OWN RISK
In the event of an accident,
REMAIN WHERE YQOU ARE. There are
doctors in attendance at this meeting as well
as a trained Rescue Unit and St Johns
Ambulance Personnel.

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

PLEASE

DRIVEN SYSTEMS
* MICRO DIGITAL MAPPED IGNITION

* UNIQUE PROGRAMMING TO

IGNITION
* TOTAL LOSS AND ALTERNATOR

SYSTEMS
* POWER BOXES FOR BATTERYLESS

# CRANK TRIGGERED RACING IGNITION

TRIGGER RACE WINS

CUSTOMERS REQUIREMENTS
* SPECIALISED MINIATURE RACING COILS

* PROGRAMMED REV LIMITER AVAILABLE
* AGENTS FOR DENSO SPARK PLUGS

TO DISCUSS YOUR

e e

LR

i TR
Wike TAF W B, B WA WFTRIL L ST IV

id, Dept (OM], Frindsbury House,

Boyer Bransden ignitions

REQUIREMENTS
OR PROJECT
CALL
01622 7T00=0

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion
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Sinday 13/08/2000
Race 8 Laps

Boyer Bransden Cham&ppgship Race

501 cc - Unlimited P1
Lap Distance:  1.000 Mile
Race Distance: 8.000 Miles

No Rider
Ofta

2 ROBERT PATON

10 LEN HUNT

11 STEPHEN BATCHELOR
2¢ MICHAEL S ANNESLEY
3z NICHOLAS STEWART

0tb

3  TERENCE MORING
4  ALAN FOSTER

17 BARRY RODWELL

1€ PHIL DAVENPORT

2( DANNY BRENNAN

2. CHRISTOPHER WATTS
2t RICHARD BURCH

3¢ KEITH RICHARDSON
3¢  CHRIS EMMINS

7C JEFFREY JONES

71 JOHN JONES

77 CLIFF RANSLEY

8( VIC SELL

91 LARRY STELTNER
9t PHILIP PICK

9¢ RON SOAR

Machine

Triton
Norton
Triton
Laverda SF
Triton

Triumph

Norton Metisse
P&M Trident
RPS Triumph
Triumph

Norton Atlas
Egli Laverda
Rickman Norton
Seeley Weslake
Triumph

Norton

Dresda
Weslake
Seeley Weslake
Trimph Trident
Norton

Boyer Bransden Ignitions
Electnifying Performance
Tel: 01622 730 939

Yearcc Town

1953
1963
1961
1972
1960

1972
1970
1972
1972
1972
1963
1971
1975
1972
1970
1971
1971
1969
1971
1970
1971

750
750
650
750
650

830
750
940
880
750
750
750
840
850
748
750
750
M
850
930
750

CHELMSFORD
COLCHESTER
SANDWICH
CRAWLEY
BURY ST
EDMUNDS

READING
WOLVERH'PTON
S'TON VALENCE
BOURNEMOUTH
GUILDFORD
RICHMOND
NEWBURY
SPILSBY
ROMFORD
DUNSTABLR
DUNSTABLE
HORNSEY
LOUGHTON
SPILSBY
ILFORD
LOUGHBOROUGH

and its activities.

THE CRMCWERB SITE - OPEN TO ALL
The CRMC has its own web site where club members can place small
ads. free of charge, place photos (subject to copyright controls) for others
to see and generally supply information to anyone interested in the club

For full details either visit the site on www.crmc.co.uk, or contact Terry
Foxon by e-mail on tfoxon@cablenet.co.uk

Sunday 13/08/2000

Hace

8 Laps

Gold Star Owners Club Race

350cc & 500cc Gold Stars
1.000 Mile

Lap
8.000 Miles

Race Distance:

Distance:

NoRider

Jla

12
20
26
27
1
a7

J0b

(]

17

24

33
4

49
88

TERENCE COVILL
ROBIN STOKES
KAY STREETS
DAVID STREETS
ANDREW GUY
NICK PENNY

PETER SULLIVAN
ANDY MARCHINGTON
DALE WILKINSON
DOUGLAS DICKENS
MIKE HOPE

WAYNE SCHOLTER
NICK BEDFORD

MICK MIDDLEMAS

GRAHAM PICKSLEY
DANIEL LONGLEY

Machine

BSA Goldstar
BSA Goldstar
Gold Star DB32
Gold Star DB32
BSA Gold Star
Morini/Gold Star

Norton Gold Star
Seely Gold Star
BSA Gold Star
Rickman Gold Star
BSA Gold Star
Gold Star Manx
BSA Gold Star
Seeley Gold Star

BSA Gold Star
Manx Goldslar

Yearcc Town

1958
1954
1956
1956
1956
1953

1956
1972

1957
1958

1960
1957

1955

349
350
350
350
350
350

500
500
500
500
500
500
499
500

500
500

NEW BARNET
LEEDS
GORTON
EDENBRIDGE
WORKSOP
ULVERSTON

RUGBY
WOKINGHAM
WARSOP
KILMARNOCK
SPALDING
TOTON
BALSHAM
BROUGHTON
ASTLEY
LOUGHBOROUGH
HEVER

JOIN THE FRIENDLIEST CLUB IN RACING !
Membership details are available from:
PETER HAYLOCK, CRMC Membership Secretary
P.0. Box 3030 Harold Hill, Essex RM3 9BW
Or visit our web site www.crmc.co.uk
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Sunday 13/08/2000
Race 8 Laps

Turn One Moto’i‘cycles Championship Race

Up to 200 cc
Lap Distance: 1.000 Mile
Riace Distance: 8.000 Miles

No Rider

03b

- © o O, wWwN

no
Ay ~J

24

27
28
34
41

]
o

44
47
67
6<

DENNIS MIDGLEY
ROGER NICHOLS
ANTHONY RAYWORTH
CHRISTOPHER GREGORY
CHRISTIAN GREGORY
IAN WILSON

JOHN LEE

DANIEL BOWERS

JOHN BOWERS
GRAHAM HEAD
MATTHEW KNIGHT
MATTHEW KINGSMILL
MICHAEL BOWDEN
ANDREW MCDONOUGH
ROGER PORTER

DAVE FROST

MARK SHARROCK
ADAM BEXLEY

91 GRAHAM WADE

Pzge 40

Machine

Honda
Honda
Minarelli
CR93 Rep
CR93 Rep
Bridgestone
Suzuki

Honda
Honda
Yamaha YCS1
Yamaha CS1
Honda CB175
Kreidler
Bridgestone
Bridgestone
Greeves Ras
Greeves
Yamaha YCS1
Triumph Cub

TURNONE

Town

Year cc

1969
1971
1970
1968
1965
1967
1967
1970
1970
1967
1967
1967
1972
1966
1966
1963
1963
1967
1963

160
125

198
198
200
200
190
198
200
195
175
50

176
175
198
200
200
200

BARNSLEY
MITCHAM
BIRMINGHAM
WESTCLIFF ON SEA
WESTCLIFF ON SEA
SWINDON

NR RUGBY
FAREHAM
FAREHAM
WATERLOOVILLE
WATERLOOVILLE
RUISLIP MANOR
DUNTON
MARGARET
SWINDON
BENFLEET
ORRELL WIGAN
HOOK

BROOKS GREEN

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

fiunday 13/08//2000

Hace 8 Laps .

IE Presswork Championship Race

Lap Distance:  1.000 Mile

Hace Distance: 8.000 Miles

No Rider Machine Year cc
4a

2 DERRICK TUCKER Ducati 1971 350
}  CHARLES GARDNER Ducati Sebring 1965 347
i ALAN PUPLETT Ducati 1967 340
10 NIGEL BANKS Drixton Aermacchi 1968 350
11 DAVID WILDEY Ducati 350 Sebring 1965 350
1 STEVAN RADAKOVIC BSA Gold Star 1956 348
1 JERRY SUMMERFIELD Petty Manx 1970 349
1/ PHILIP SHARP Aermacchi 1968 350
20 CONSTANTIN MORAGLIS Ducati 1969 350
21 BOB WARREN AJS 1961 349
' BILL DAVIDSON BSA B40 1970 349
24 PAUL MORGAN FWR Seeley 7R 1966 348
28 MAXIMILIEN JARRY Ducati 1967 340
19 LEN HOMER Ducati 1968 348
10 LUKE NOTTON Dubsa 1972 342
19 NICHOLAS HOOPER Ducati 1964 350
50 JOHN HYNES Lacey Ducati 1967 350
Hh MARTIN HUDSON Seeley 7R 1968 349
57 NIGEL CLARK Ducati Sebring 1967 340
/1 DOUGLAS SNOW Seeley 7R 1968 350
80 TIM OLLETT BSA B40 1968 350
92 TONY HIERONS Aermacchi Mettisse 1968 349
99 SHAUN HARVEY Greeves Qulton 1968 344

Town

FARNHAM
BANBURY
SEAL CHART
DOWNHAM M'KET
DERBY
DUNSTABLE
WIRKEWORTH
ALBURY
LONDON

NR WROTHAM
BELVERDERE
ICKFORD

GIEN FRANCE
MILTON KEYNES
WARBOYS
DARTFORD
ICKLESHAM
ANDOVER
ABINGTON
GUILDFORD
NR BEVERLEY
LEATHERHEAD
ONGAR

RACE RESULTS SERVICE
Kindly sponsored by

TGA RACING SERVICES
(situated in the Paddock)

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion
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13/08/2000
8 Laps

Sunda
Race

Gibson Exhaust Championship Race
G1 & G2 Post Classic Machines

Lap Distance:
Race Distance:

No Rider
0Ca

7 ANDY MARCHINGTON
1 SHAUN JAMES
27 MARK PINCKNEY

41 ERIC QUARTIER
4€  SARAH EVANS

5C KEVIN RICHARDS
6¢ ADAM BEXLEY

9¢  JASON WILSHAW

4  BRIAN WELLER

11 KEVIN SCOTT

12 ROBERT GOURLAY
17 NICK STRATTON

1€ DAVE JOHNSON

2z  JAMES CLARK

2 BOB PRUE

2¢  PHILIP SHERRIFF
71 1AN HOLROYD

Puge 42

1.000 Mile
8.000 Miles

Machine

Suzuki RG500
Armstrong Rotax

Exactweld Yamaha

Yamaha
Yamaha TZE
Yamaha TZ
Yamaha
Yamaha TZ

Yamaha LC
Kawasaki P&M
P&M Kawasaki
P&M Kawasaki
Kawasaki P&M
FP&M

FP&M

Suzuki

P&M Honda

Year cc

1981
1981
1981

1973

1981
1980
1981

1981
1981
1981
1980
1981
1981
1981
1972
1977

500
250
250

347
350
350
500
350

250
1015
998
1075
998
1000
1000
370
750

Town

WOKINGHAM
LOUGHBOROUGH
BISHOPS
STORTFORD
BRIARE FRANCE
PETERBOROUGH
FAVERSHAM
HOOK

REDDITCH

GUILDFORD
HOCKLEY
HODTHORPE
COLCHESTER
WIVENHOE
CHELTENHAM
CHELTENHAM
LOWESTOFT
SOUTHAM

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

Sunday 13/08//2000
Race 8 Laps

Atlantic Motorcycles Championship Race

Formula 750 and Group 3
1.000 Mile

Lap Distance:

roduction

Race Distance: 8.000 Miles

No Rider

08a

/ ALAN OVERSBY

11 MALC HEARN

19 PHIL DAVENPCORT
20 DANNY BRENNAN
22  PAUL MORGAN

2?3 CHRISTOPHER WATTS
24 BARRY BOWLES
27 SIMON WALSH

37  GERALD FAGUAIS
38 EDWARD MORRIS
47  DAVID TURNER
96 RON SOAR

08b

17 BRIAN WACKETT
95 PHILIP PICK

Machine

Rickman Weslake
Rob North Triumph
RPS Triumph
Triumph

P&M Trident
Norton Atlas
Seeley Norton
Haylock Triumph
Moto Guzzi

Rob North BSA 3
Triumph Trident
MNorton

Triumph
BSA Rocket3

ATLANTIC

MOTORCYCLES
CHAMPIONSHIP

Yearcc Town

1972

1972
1972
1972
1963
1972
1970
1971
1972
1972
1971

1972
1969

750
741
750
750
748
750
750
750
750
750
750
750

743
750

LANCASTER
STOWMARKET
BOURNEMOUTH
GUILDFORD
ICKFORD
RICHMOND
STOWMARKET
GRANTHAM
GIEN FRANCE
ENFIELD
GUILDFORD
LOUGHBOROUGH

WALTHAM ABBEY
ILFORD

Atlantic Motor Cycles
Proud Sponsons of the

Formela 750 Growtp 5

é

Stock List and Photos available on request.

Specialists in Classic Motor Cycles 20 Station Road, Twyford,
Berks RG10 9NT Tel: 0118 934 2266 Fax: 0118 932 0175
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Sunda

13/08/2000

Race 9 8 Laps

ZX1 Championshi

Race

Sidecars - P1 & P

Lap Dis
Race Distance:

1.000 Mile
8.000 Miles

Distance:

No Rider

02a
10
1F

18

39
99

14
15
16
22
34
50
56

71
96

ROD CLAPHAM / PAUL COATES
DENNIS ETHERIDGE /
CHRISTINE ETHERIDGE

KEITH MILLAR / TERRY KELLY
IAN SALTER / DEBORAH SALTER
ADRIAN DEDMAN /

THERESA LANGFORD

TONY WHEATLEY /

NEIL WHEATLEY

KEITH LATHERON /

DAVID LATHERON

MICHEL LEDERMANN /
BERNADETTE LEDERMANN
PETER WILSON / BARRY BOWLES
ROD DAWE / BRIAN ROBSON
ALAN CAVEY / JIM LAIDER
ROGER FARRINGTON /
MICHAEL FARRINGTON
VINCENT WORTHINGTON /
LINDA MCSHANE

MATTHEW KINGSMILL /
EMMA SMITH

RAYMOND REEVES /

BARRY PEPPERRELL

DAVID WELLS / PAUL MANN
JAN HERBERT / ALAN BEDFORD
RICHARD HOLMES /

MARTIN CASBON
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Machine

BMW
Norton

BMW

Norton
Norton

Windrick Triumph
Imp

Windle Triumph
Windle NRE
Lynx Yamaha
Fiddaman Triumph
Norton

Yamaha

BSA Rumble
Lynx Weslake
BSA

Windle Imp
Saab

Year cc

1970

1972
1966
1958

1970

1970

1972

1972
1972

1972

1972

1971

1972

1967

1970
1965

1000
650

750

750
745

744

998

830

900

880

670

830

880

750

900

749

998
841

Town

LEEDS
MAIDSTONE

CRAWLEY

ROMFORD
ELY

NEWTON AYCLIFFE
LEIGH

BRUSSELS
BEVERLEY
DUSTON
HAWKHURST
WATFORD VILLAGE
ERITH

RUISLIP MANCR
ASHFORD
JACKFIELD
CHELMSFORD

WOODFORD
GREEN

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

13/08/2000
8 Laps

Sunda
Race 10

Carole Nash Insurance Championship Race

1.000 Mile
Race Distance: 8.000 Miles

500 cc Group 2
Lap Distance:

No Rider

06b

2 DON ORCHARD

28 KEITH JAGGARD

32  JOHN ALLEN

34 FRED PETTIT

43 LEIGH CLARK

64 NIC POWELL

77 CLIFF RANSLEY

81 RICHARD JOHNSTON
88 KEVIN HINTON

WARNING
MOTOR SPORT

CAN BE

DANGEROUS

Despite the organisers taking all raasonable
precautions, unavoidable accidents can happen.
Phease comply with all instructions of marshats
and notices and remain in permitted areas onty.
THEY ARE CONCERMED WITH YOUR SAFETY

Machine

Triumph
Triumph

Dresda Daytona
Norton Daytona
Triumph
Triumph

Velo VM

Norton 88
Seeley Triumph

Year cc

1973
1969
1969
1969
1971
1968
1966
1972
1970

500
490
490
490
490
490
500
497
498

INSURANCE CONSULTANTS LTD

Town

YAPTON
RUGBY
TWICKENHAM
ROYSTON
HARROW
RUGBY
HORNSEY
MORPETH
ROCHESTER

MOTOR SPORT CAN BE DANGEROUS
AND PERSONS ATTENDING THE
MEETING DO SO AT THEIR OWN RISK
In the event of an accident, PLEASE
REMAIN WHERE YOU ARE. There are

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

doctors in attendance at this meeting as well
as a trained Rescue Unit and St Johns
Ambulance Personnel.
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Sunday 13/08/2000

Race 11 8La
Arai Helmets

Race Distance:

No Rider

0da

3 ROBIN READ

5 DAVID MATRAVERS
6 RON HART

7 PETER ASTON

10 DEREK JORDAN

11 TERRY CONNER
1. ROY GILLARD

17 BRIAN MIDGLEY

24 STEVE CROOK

2:. DEREK JEBSON

24 JEFF BING

24 REG TINKLIN

20  PAUL HERRINGTON
30 ROBIN SCUDDER
3 BRIAN FOSTER

3.. BARRY OLIVER

3t ADRIAN ARMSON
37 DANIEL SHARMAN
40 LUKE NOTTON

4~ STEPHEN BATH

4. CHARLES WATSON
4%  JAMES TOLEMAN
49 ROBERT MILLINSHIP
50 JOHN HYNES

5 LARRY BARNES

6" MARK SHARROCK
7 ROBERT DAVIES
84 RICHARD GILHAM
9 TONY HIERONS

9%  JAMIE DONALDSON
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S
(?hampiorjship Race
201 - 250 cc Single Cylinder

Lap Distance: 1.000 Mile

8.000 Miles

Machine

BSA

Cotton Telstar
Cotton
Greeves
Cotton

Ducati

Ducati
Triumph
Ducati

Ducati
Greeves S'stone
BSA B25
Ducati Mkl
Ducati

Cotton

Ducati

Cotton Telstar
Ducati Mk [l
BSA

Ducati

Ducati

Ducati Monza
Ducati

Ducati

Ducati

Ducati

Ducati

Ducati MK Il
Saxon Ducati
Aermacchi

Year cc

1970
1967
1966
1966
1965
1969
1972
1971
1966
1966
1965
1970
1967
1968
1964
1964
1964
1972
1972
1969
1968
1968
1968
1967
1972
1967
1964
1967
1966
1962

250
247
250
250
247
250
248
250
250
250
250
249
250
250
250
250
250
250
249
250
250
250
249
250
249
249
250
249
250
250

Town

STONDON

NR LANGPORT
MTON MOWBRAY
WITHERLEY
LEICESTER
GOSPEL OAK
SAFFRON W'DEN
NR BARNSLEY
CAMBRIDGE
HIGH WYCOMBE
P. RISBOROUGH
LEE GREEN
BUCKFASTLEIGH
READING
HERTFORD
COLCHESTER
WOODHOUSE
GILLINGHAM
WARBOYS

8T LEONARDS
AYLESFORD
TWICKENHAM
REDDITCH
ICKLESHAM
HARWICH
ORRELL WIGAN
MALDON
CRANLEIGH
LEATHERHEAD
CROWBOROUGH

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

Sunday 13/08/2000

Race

0 Laps

Parade of Classic Solo Motorcycles

Lap Distance:

1.0000 Mile

Race Distance: 0.0000 Miles

No Rider

10

"
17
25
26

62

82
91

BRYAN LUMLEY
MICHAEL FLACK
ROBERT FISHER
DEREK MINTER
ANNE GRUNDY
TONY BASTICK
RICHARD A JEFFREY
DEREK RANDALL
PETER VOKES
MARTIN PRIEST
ALAN ADCOCK
KEITH HACK
DARREN HAWARD
ROY RANDALL
SARAH EVANS
DAVE FROST

IAN JUSTICE
STEVE HIGGINS
SUSAN SNOW
ALAN BURMAN
MEL BOUSTEAD

Machine

Norton
Yamaha TZH
Morbidelli
Norton

Royal Enfield
Manx Norton
Ducati

Triton

Ducati
Cotton Telstar
Velocette
Honda CB72
Honda K4
Ducati
Yamaha TZE
Greeves
Triton T100
Honda

DMW

Honda
Tricati

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

Associated Beverage

Services Limited

The Right Solution
Pleased to be Associated with the CRMC

Year cc

1954
1981
1976
1962

1955
1964
1972
1972
1966
1964
1964
1972
1964

1954
1963
1967
1972
1972

348
347
125
500
250
500
200
750
350
247
499
348
350
250
350
250
498
350
247
346
500

Town

ILFORD
CAMBRIDGE
OLNEY
WHITSTABLE
LEIGH
ORPINGTON
TONBRIDGE
CROYDON
ROYSTON
ROYSTON
COVENTRY
IPSWICH

HOOK

WEST WICKHAM
PETERBOROUGH
BENFLEET
ROCHESTER
MARGATE
GUILDFORD
CANTERBURY
PETERBOROUGH
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S ey 1 el SUMMERFIELD Sunday 13/08/2000
Summerfield E’;g. Championship Race ENGINEERING Honda UK Cha'?npionshi
50 & 500 cc Group 1 P1 & P2 sl h01-280cc & 251 -350cc Twins
Lap Distance:  1.000 Mile Lap Distance:  1.000 Mile
Race Distance: 8.000 Miles Race Distance: 8.000 Miles
No Rider Machine Year cc Town No Rider Machine Yearcc Town
Oia 13b
3  PETER TANNER Seeley G50 1965 499 GOMELDON G IAN MALE Honda 1971 250 STOURBRIDGE
4 VERNON GLASHIER Tickle Manx 1970 499 DUNMOW 15 ROBERT TAYLOR Ariel Arrow 1961 247 CLEVEDON
10 COLIN BREEZE Manx Norton . 500 MARKET 21 KEITH BROWN Suzuki Invader 1967 238 FARNDON
HARBOROUGH ’6 RICHARD BOSHIER Honda 1962 247 HIGH WYCOMBE:
1< PHIL BEATON G50 Metisse 1963 500 LITTLEHAMPTON 5 TIMOTHY EDEN Honda K4 1968 249 HAMLESTON
16 JERRY SUMMERFIELD Petty Manx 500 WIRKEWORTH 49 RON GREEN Invicta Arrow 1960 247 ORPINGTON
17 PHILIP SHARP Weslake 1971 500 ALBURY 59 ROBERT EDWARDS Ariel Arrow 1960 247 ST. ALBANS
20 PAUL MORGAN FWR Manx Norton1962 499 ICKFORD /7 DIXE DEAN Yamaha 1967 250 THETFORD
5t MARTIN HUDSON Seeley G50 1968 496 ANDOVER
57 BRAHIM MOUASSA G50 Seeley 1967 496 75020 PARIS 15a
7° DOUGLAS SNOW Seeley 1972 496 GUILDFORD
3 GRAHAM ORRIN Honda K4 1971 350 OLNEY
4 JOHN DAVIDSON Honda 1972 347 ASTON
(1 STEVE BROADHURST Honda K4 1972 350 READING
12 GEOFF TAYLOR Honda K4 1972 350 MERIDEN
13 DEAN JUSTICE Honda K4 1971 350 READING
16 PETER WILKINS Honda K4 1971 350 READING
25 PETER CREW Honda K4 1972 350 SANDHURST
29 NICHOLAS HOOPER Honda 1962 350 DARTFORD
37 PETER BACON Honda K4 346 KIDLINGTON
42 KEITH HACK Honda CB72 1964 348 IPSWICH
53 ROGER IMBERG Honda K4 1972 330 HAREFIELD
69 PETE CURZONS Honda CB350K4 1972 346 DORDON
82 ALAN BURMAN Honda 1972 346 CANTERBURY
u MOTOR SPORT CAN BE DANGEROUS
WARNING AND PERSONS ATTENDING THE
MOE%.?\JSBPEOHT MEETING DO SO AT THEIR OWN RISK
In the event of an accident, PLEASE
DANGEROUS REMAIN WHERE YOU ARE. There cre
Srotariont, degrekabie s03ame can hEPOON doctors in attendance at this meeting as well
T PTah 1 s Mad s e as a trained Rescue Unit and St Johns
THEY ARE CONCERMNED WITH YOUR SAFETY Ambuiaﬂce PerSC}ﬂne|
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Sunda
Race 15

13/08/2000
8 Laps

Bgrer Bransden Championship Race
5

cc - Unlimited P1 & P2
Lap Distance:  1.000 Mile
Race Distance: 8.000 Miles

No Rider
14a

2 ROBERT PATON

10 LEN HUNT

11 STEPHEN BATCHELOR
26 MICHAEL S ANNESLEY
32 NICHOLAS STEWART

14b

3 TERENGCE MORING
4  ALAN FOSTER

17 BARRY RODWELL
19 PHIL DAVENPORT
20 DANNY BRENNAN
23 CHRISTOPHER WATTS
33 KEITH RICHARDSON
39 CHRIS EMMINS

70 JEFFREY JONES

71  JOHN JONES

77 CLIFF RANSLEY

80 VIC SELL

91 LARRY STELTNER
95 PHILIP PICK

96 RON SOAR
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Machine

Triton
Norton
Triton
Laverda SF
Triton

Triumph

Norton Metisse
P&M Trident
RPS Triumph
Triumph

Norton Atlas
Rickman Norton
Seeley Weslake
Triumph

Norton

Dresda
Weslake

Seeley Weslake
Trimph Trident
Norton

Boyer Bransden Ignitions
Elecovifying Performance
Tel: 01622 730 939

Year cc

1953
1963
1961
1972
1960

1972
1970
1972
1972
1972
1963
1975
1972
1970
1971
1971
1969
1971
1970
1971

750
750
650
750
650

830
750
940
880
750
750
840
850
748
750
750
741
850
930
750

Town

CHELMSFORD
COLCHESTER
SANDWICH
CRAWLEY
BURY ST
EDMUNDS

READING
WOLVERHPTON
S'TON VALENCE
BOURNEMOUTH
GUILDFORD
RICHMOND
SPILSBY
ROMFORD
DUNSTABLR
DUNSTABLE
HORNSEY
LOUGHTON
SPILSBY
ILFORD
LOUGHBOROUGH

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

Sunday 13/08/2000
Race 16 12 Laps

CHARLIE SANBY MEMORIAL TROPHY RACE
Group 1 350cc and 500cc INVITATION EVENT

Lap Distance:  1.0000 Miles
Race Distance: 12.000 Miles
No Rider

20a

3
4
10

14
16

38

20b

"
12
21
50
92
99
28

PETER TANNER
VERNON GLASHIER
COLIN BREEZE

PHIL BEATON

JERRY SUMMERFIELD

PHILIP SHARP
PAUL MORGAN
TONY MORRIS
MARTIN HUDSON
BRAHIM MOUASSA
DOUGLAS SNOW

NIGEL BANKS
STEVAN RADAKOVIC
BOB WARREN

JOHN HYNES

TONY HIERONS
SHAUN HARVEY
MAXIMILIEN JARRY

Machine

Seeley G50
Tickle Manx
Manx Norton

G50 Metisse

Petty Manx
Weslake

FWR Manx Norton
G50 Rickmans
Seeley G50

G50 Seeley
Seeley

Drixton Aermacchi
BSA Gold Star
AJS

Lacey Ducati
Aermacchi Mettisse
Greeves Oulton
Ducati

Year cc

1965
1970

1963

1971
1962
1962
1968
1967
1972

1968
1956
1961
1967
1968
1968
1967

499
499
500

500
500
500
499
496
496
496
496

350
348
349
350
349
344
340

Town

GOMELDON
DUNMOW
MARKET
HARBOROUGH
LITTLEH'PTON
WIRKEWORTH
ALBURY
ICKFORD
ENFIELD
ANDOVER
PARIS
GUILDFORD

DOWNHAM MKT
DUNSTABLE

NR WROTHAM
ICKLESHAM
LEATHERHEAD
ONGAR

GIEN FRANCE

The Charlie Sanby Trophy is an invitation race for Group1 500cc and 35Ccc
motorcycles. The race is held each year at Lydden in memory of Charlie Sanby -
a previous winner of the “Lord of Lydden” title. Charlie was a frequent rider with
the Classic Racing Motorcycle Club until his death from cancer in 1993. Charlie
regularly rode David James’s Manx Norton at our meetings with great success.

Wally Maisey, his ex-mechanic, and a few friends decided to donate a trophy in his
memory. As Lydden was his favourite circuit it seemed to be the obvious choice
for the race to be held here. It is hoped that Wally will be present today to present

the trophy to the race winner.

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion
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Sunda
Rice 1

13/08/2000
8 Laps

Gold Star Owners Club Race

£0cc & 500cc Gold Stars
Lap Distance:

1.000 Mile

Race Distance: 8.000 Miles

NoRider

30a

12
20
26
27
31
47

30b

TERENCE COVILL
ROBIN STOKES
KAY STREETS
DAVID STREETS
ANDREW GUY
NICK PENNY

PETER SULLIVAN
ANDY MARCHINGTON
DALE WILKINSON
DOUGLAS DICKENS
MIKE HOPE

WAYNE SCHOLTER
NICK BEDFORD

MICK MIDDLEMAS

GRAHAM PICKSLEY
DANIEL LONGLEY

Machine

BSA Goldstar
BSA Goldstar
Gold Star DB32
Gold Star DB32
BSA Gold Star
Morini/Gold Star

Norton Gold Star
Seely Gold Star
BSA Gold Star
Rickman Gold Star
BSA Gold Star
Gold Star Manx
BSA Gold Star
Seeley Gold Star

BSA Gold Star
Manx Goldstar

Yearcc Town

1958
1954
1956
1956
1956
1953

1956
1972

1957
1958

1960
1957

1955

349
350
350
350
350
350

500
500
500
500
500
500
499
500

500
500

NEW BARNET
LEEDS
GORTON
EDENBRIDGE
WORKSOP
ULVERSTON

RUGBY
WOKINGHAM
WARSOP
KILMARNOCK
SPALDING
TOTON
BALSHAM
BROUGHTON
ASTLEY

LOUGHBOROUGH

HEVER

JOIN THE FRIENDLIEST CLUB IN RACING !

Membership details are available from:
PETER HAYLOCK, CRMC Membership Secretary
P.O. Box 3030 Harold Hill, Essex RM3 9BW
Or visit our web site www.crmec.co.uk
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Sunday 13/08/2000
Race 18 8 Laps .
Turn One Motorcycles Championship Race

Up to 200 cc
Lap Distance:  1.000 Mile
Race Distance: 8.000 Miles

No

12b

67
69
91

Rider

DENNIS MIDGLEY
ROGER NICHOLS
ANTHONY RAYWORTH
CHRISTOPHER GREGORY
CHRISTIAN GREGORY
IAN WILSON

JOHN LEE

DANIEL BOWERS

JOHN BOWERS
GRAHAM HEAD
MATTHEW KNIGHT
MATTHEW KINGSMILL
MICHAEL BOWDEN
ANDREW MCDONOUGH
ROGER PORTER

MARK SHARROCK
ADAM BEXLEY
GRAHAM WADE

Machine

Honda

Honda
Minarelli
CR93 Rep
CR93 Rep
Bridgestone
Suzuki

Honda

Honda
Yamaha YCS1
Yamaha CS1
Honda CB175
Kreidler
Bridgestone
Bridgestone
Greeves
Yamaha YCS1
Triumph Cub

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

MOTORCYCLES

Yearcc Town

1969
1971
1970
1968
1965
1967
1967
1970
1970
1967
1967
1967
1972
1966
1966
1963
1967
1963

160
125
49

198
198
200
200
190
198
200
195
175
50

175
175
200
200
200

BARNSLEY
MITCHAM
BIRMINGHAM
WESTCLIFF ON SEA
WESTCLIFF ON SEA
SWINDON

NR RUGBY
FAREHAM
FAREHAM
WATERLOOQOVILLE
WATERLOQVILLE
RUISLIP MANOR
DUNTON
MARGARET
SWINDON
ORRELL WIGANM
HOOK

BROOKS GREEN
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Sunday 13/08//2000

Race 19 8 Laps

RE Presswork Championship Race
Lap Distance: 1.000 Mile

Race Distance: 8.000 Miles

No Rider Machine
132

2  DERRICK TUCKER Ducati

3 CHARLES GARDNER Ducati Sebring
6 ALAN PUPLETT Ducati

Drixton Aermacchi
Ducati 350 Sebring

10 NIGEL BANKS
11 DAVID WILDEY

12 STEVAN RADAKOVIC BSA Gold Star
16 JERRY SUMMERFIELD Petty Manx
17 PHILIP SHARP Aermacchi

20 CONSTANTIN MORAGLIS Ducati
21 BOB WARREN AJS

22 BILL DAVIDSON BSA B40

24 PAUL MORGAN FWR Seeley 7R
28 MAXIMILIEN JARRY Ducati

39 LEN HOMER Ducati

40 LUKE NOTTON Dubsa

49 NICHOLAS HOOPER Ducati

50 JOHN HYNES Lacey Ducati
55 MARTIN HUDSON Seeley 7R

57 NIGEL CLARK Ducati Sebring
71 DOUGLAS SNOW Seeley 7R

80 TIM OLLETT BSA B40

Aermacchi Mettisse
Greeves Oulton

92 TONY HIERONS
99 SHAUN HARVEY

Year cc

1971
1965
1967
1968
1965
1956
1970
1968
1969
1961
1970
1966
1967
1968
1972
1964
1967
1968
1967
1968
1968
1968
1968

350
347
340
350
350
348
349
350
350
349
349
348
340
348
342
350
350
349
340
350
350
349
344

Town

FARNHAM
BANBURY
SEAL CHART
DOWNHAM M’KET
DERBY
DUNSTABLE
WIRKEWORTH
ALBURY
LONDON

NR WROTHAM
BELVERDERE
ICKFORD
GIEN FRANCE
MILTON KEYNES
WARBOYS
DARTFORD
ICKLESHAM
ANDOVER
ABINGTON
GUILDFORD
NR BEVERLEY
LEATHERHEAD
ONGAR

RACE RESULTS SERVICE
Kindly sponsored by

TGA RACING SERVICES
(situated in the Paddock)

Page 54

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

Sunda
Race 20
Gibson Exhaust Championship Race
G1 & G2 Post Classic Machines

Lap

No

18a

10
27

a1
16
lI(]
69
99

18b

11
12
17
19
22
23
29
it

13/08/2000
8 Laps

Distance:

Rider

ANDY MARCHINGTON

SHAUN JAMES
MARK PINCKNEY

ERIC QUARTIER
SARAH EVANS
KEVIN RICHARDS
ADAM BEXLEY
JASON WILSHAW

BRIAN WELLER
KEVIN SCOTT
ROBERT GOURLAY
NICK STRATTON
DAVE JOHNSON
JAMES CLARK
BOB PRUE

PHILIP SHERRIFF
IAN HOLROYD

1.000 Mile
Race Distance: 8.000 Miles

Machine

Suzuki RG500
Armstrong Rotax
Exactweld Yamaha

Yamaha
Yamaha TZE
Yamaha TZ
Yamaha
Yamaha TZ

Yamaha LC
Kawasaki P&M
P&M Kawasaki
P&M Kawasaki
Kawasaki P&M
FP&M

FP&M

Suzuki

P&M Honda

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

Year cc

1981
1981
1981

1973

1981
1980
1981

1981
1981
1981
1980
1981
1981
1981
1972
1977

500
250
250

347
350
350
500
350

250
1015
998
1075
998
1000
1000
370
750

Town

WOKINGHAM
LOUGHBOROUGH
BISHOPS
STORTFORD
BRIARE FRANC =
PETERBOROUCH
FAVERSHAM
HOOK

REDDITCH

GUILDFORD
HOCKLEY
HODTHORPE
COLCHESTER
WIVENHOE
CHELTENHAM
CHELTENHAM
LOWESTOFT
SOUTHAM
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13/08/2000
8 Laps

Sunda
Race 21

Atlantic Motorcycles Championship Race

Formula 750 and Group 3
1.000 Mile

Lap Distance:

roduction

Race Distance: 8.000 Miles

No Rider
17a

7  ALAN OVERSBY

11 MALC HEARN

19 PHIL DAVENPORT

23 CHRISTOPHER WATTS
24 BARRY BOWLES

27 SIMON WALSH

37 GERALD FAGUAIS

47 DAVID TURNER

96 RON SOAR

17b

17 BRIAN WACKETT
98 PHILIP PICK

Machine

Rickman Weslake
Rob North Triumph
RPS Triumph
Norton Atlas
Seeley Norton
Haylock Triumph
Moto Guzzi
Triumph Trident
Norton

Triumph
BSA Rocket3

ATLANTIC

MOTORCYCLES
CHAMPIONSHIP

Yearcc Town

1972

1972
1963
1972
1970
1971
1972
1971

1972
1969

750
741
750
750
750
750
750
750
750

743
750

LANCASTER
STOWMARKET
BOURNEMOUTH
RICHMOND
STOWMARKET
GRANTHAM

GIEN FRANCE
GUILDFORD
LOUGHBOROUGH

WALTHAM ABBEY
ILFORD

and its activities.

THE CRMCWEB SITE - OPEN TO ALL
The CRMC has its own web site where club members can place small
ads. free of charge, place photos (subject to copyright controls) for others
to see and generally supply information to anyone interested in the club

For full details either visit the site on www.crmc.co.uk, or contact Terry
Foxon by e-mail on tfoxon@cablenet.co.uk
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Sunda
Race 22
ZX1 Championship Race

13/08/2000
8 Laps

Sidecars-P1 & P

Lap Distance:
Race Distance:

No Rider

1a
10
1/

18

39
99

b

14
15
16

22

34

ROD CLAPHAM / PAUL COATES
DENNIS ETHERIDGE /
CHRISTINE ETHERIDGE

KEITH MILLAR / TERRY KELLY
IAN SALTER / DEBORAH SALTER

ADRIAN DEDMAN /

THERESA LANGFORD

TONY WHEATLEY /
NEIL WHEATLEY
KEITH LATHERON /
DAVID LATHERON

MICHEL LEDERMANN /
BERNADETTE LEDERMANN
PETER WILSON / BARRY BOWLES
ROD DAWE / BRIAN ROBSON
ALAN CAVEY / JIM LAIDER
ROGER FARRINGTON /
MICHAEL FARRINGTON
VINCENT WORTHINGTON /

LINDA MCSHANE

MATTHEW KINGSMILL /

EMMA SMITH
RAYMOND REEVES /
BARRY PEPPERRELL

DAVID WELLS / PAUL MANN
JAN HERBERT / ALAN BEDFORD

RICHARD HOLMES /
MARTIN CASBON

1.000 Mile
8.000 Miles

Machine

BMW
Norton

BMW

MNorton
Norton

Windrick Triumph
Imp

Windle Triumph
Windle NRE
Lynx Yamaha
Fiddaman Triumph
Norton

Yamaha

BSA Rumble
Lynx Weslake
BSA

Windle Imp
Saab

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

Year cc

1970

1972
1966
1958

1970

1970

1972

1972

1972

1963

1972

1972

1971

1972

1967

1970
1965

1000
650

750

750
745

744

998

830

900

880

670

830

880

750

900

749

998
841

Town

LEEDS
MAIDSTONE

CRAWLEY

ROMFORD
ELY

NEWTON AYCLIFFE
LEIGH

BRUSSELS
BEVERLEY
DUSTON
HAWKHURST
WATFORD VILLAGE
ERITH

RUISLIP MANOR
ASHFORD
JACKFIELD
CHELMSFORD

WOODFORD
GREEN
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Sunday 13/08/2000 Sunday 13/08/2000

Race 23 8 Laps Race 24 8 Laps

(s'i?(;ole gash Inz%urance Championship Race ‘é:gm% %s;i I-;eslgetss(fhalm%olr_xsgip Race
cc Group S 201 - cc Single Cylinder

Lap Distance: 1.000 Mile ; Lap Distance: 1.000 Mile

Ha?:e Distance: 8.000 Miles CAROLE NASH Ra%e Distance: 8.000 Miles

INSURANCE CONSULTANTS LTD

No Rider Machine Yearcc Town No Rider Machine Yearcc Town
1tb ?a
2 DON ORCHARD Triumph 1973 500 YAPTON 3 ROEHN BEAD BaA 1670 250 STONDON
26 KEITH JAGGARD Tridinph 1969 490 RUGBY » DAVID MATRAVERS Cotton Telstar 1967 247 NR LANGPORT
- 6  RON HART Cotton 1966 250 MTON MOWBRAY
34 FRED PETTIT Norton Daytona 1969 490 ROYSTON 10 DEREK JORDAN Cotton 1965 247 LEICESTER
4: LEIGH CLARK Triumph 1971 490 HARROW {1 TERRY CONNER Ducati 1969 250 GOSPEL OAK
64 NIC POWELL Triumph 1968 490 RUGBY {4 ROY GILLARD Ducati 1972 248  SAFFRON WALDEN
77 CLIFF RANSLEY Velo VM 1966 500 HORNSEY {7 BRIAN MIDGLEY Triumph 1971 250 NR BARNSLEY
81 RICHARD JOHNSTON Norton 88 1972 497 MORPETH 23 STEVE CROOK Ducati 1966 250 CAMBRIDGE
8¢. KEVIN HINTON Seeley Triumph 1970 498 ROCHESTER 24 DEREK JEBSON Ducati 1966 250 HIGH WYCOMBE
25 JEFF BING Greeves S’stone 1965 250 P. RISBOROUGH
28  REG TINKLIN BSA B25 1970 249 LEE GREEN
29  PAUL HERRINGTON Ducati MKl 1967 250 BUCKFASTLEICH
30 ROBIN SCUDDER Ducati 1968 250 READING
31 BRIAN FOSTER Cotton 1964 250 HERTFORD
34 BARRY OLIVER Ducati 1964 250 COLCHESTER
36 ADRIAN ARMSON Cotton Telstar 1964 250 WOODHOUSE
37 DANIEL SHARMAN Ducati Mk 1! 1972 250 GILLINGHAM
40 LUKE NOTTON BSA 1972 249 WARBOYS
41 STEPHEN BATH Ducati 1969 250 ST LEONARDS
45  JAMES TOLEMAN DucatiMonza 1968 250 TWICKENHAM
49 ROBERT MILLINSHIP Ducati 1968 249 REDDITCH
50 JOHN HYNES Ducati 1967 250 ICKLESHAM
51 LARRY BARNES Ducati 1972 249 HARWICH
67 MARK SHARROCK Ducati 1967 249 ORRELL WIGAM
71 ROBERT DAVIES Ducati 1964 250 MALDON
89 RICHARD GILHAM Ducati MK il 1967 249 CRANLEIGH
92 TONY HIERONS Saxon Ducati 1966 250 LEATHERHEAD
98 JAMIE DONALDSON Aermacchi 1962 250 CROWBOROUCH
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